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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    Northside Health Careers 1:57.68 402:00.151

1) Amstead, Kylee 2) Ramirez, Angel A 3) Clauss, Ashlynn R 4) Arce, Lilly

1:57.68 (25.54)1:32.14 (28.42)1:03.72 (31.65)32.07

    Pharr San Juan Alamo 1:58.38 341:59.702
1) Sosa, Pamela 2) Sosa, Paloma 3) Wollny, Madeline 4) Elizondo, Anna

1:58.38 (29.49)1:28.89 (26.32)1:02.57 (31.56)31.01

    Laredo Alexander 2:01.86 322:02.833
1) Hinojosa, Alexa M 2) Gutierrez, Anali 3) Montemayor Olvera, Regina 4) Nan, Kaiyun W

2:01.86 (27.83)1:34.03 (31.20)1:02.83 (33.21)29.62

    Northside O'Connor 2:03.92 302:04.554
1) Amann, Danielle 2) Carrasco, Cecilia 3) Kidder, Montana J 4) Duggan, Natalie D

2:03.92 (25.89)1:38.03 (30.09)1:07.94 (35.25)32.69

    Northside Brennan 2:08.96 282:11.015
1) Blankenship, Aimee L 2) Venturella, Sophia I 3) Kipp, Kaylei M 4) Sexton, Rylee K

2:08.96 (29.46)1:39.50 (29.34)1:10.16 (49.60)20.56

    Northside Taft 2:09.11 262:08.726
1) Sauceda, Wendy 2) Pieroni, Kimberly E 3) Allred, Tabitha 4) Casey, Olivia

2:09.11 (28.95)1:40.16 (34.06)1:06.10 (33.74)32.36

    Los Fresnos 2:10.37 242:10.847
1) Roach, Aylin R 2) Hernandez, Ava 3) Martinez, Hailey 4) Acevedo, Samantha

2:10.37 (29.68)1:40.69 (31.74)1:08.95 (35.65)33.30

    Harlingen 2:11.68 222:12.258
1) De Los Santos, Sophia E 2) Cisneros-Diaz, Bridget A 3) La Fontaine, Diana M 4) Bolt, Alice M

2:11.68 (30.50)1:41.18 (31.47)1:09.71 (35.03)34.68

B - Final
    Northside Sotomayor 2:16.11 182:14.069

1) Duncan, Sophia 2) Doutre, Abby 3) Wallace, Laura 4) Nevarez, Giuliana

2:16.11 (27.35)1:48.76 (33.12)1:15.64 (40.93)34.71

    Brownsville Hanna 2:18.81 142:19.2210
1) Hernandez, Ary C 2) Holmes, Sofia N 3) Garza, Samantha 4) Garcia, Sophiann

2:18.81 (30.45)1:48.36 (33.56)1:14.80 (42.14)32.66

    Laredo United 2:18.92 122:18.5211
1) Gutierrez, Audrina 2) Gonzalez, Amanda N 3) Alvarado, Valeria 4) Mitchell, Amanda N

2:18.92 (30.25)1:48.67 (32.70)1:15.97 (40.77)35.20

    Del Rio 2:19.70 102:18.2612
1) Franco, Victoria 2) Sanchez, Kalissa S 3) Stell, Carolina I 4) Morales, Ariana

2:19.70 (31.45)1:48.25 (30.94)1:17.31 (39.28)38.03

    Laredo Johnson 2:20.30 82:16.9413
1) Castellanos, Kiara Y 2) Ornelas, Julie I 3) Rebollar, Alexa 4) Diaz De Leon, Jenza A

2:20.30 (30.39)1:49.91 (38.86)1:11.05 (46.50)24.55

    Castroville Medina Valley 2:22.69 62:23.6214
1) Laggui, Queency 2) Trejo, Mikaela 3) Ricord, Faith 4) Carpenter, Kelcey

2:22.69 (32.26)1:50.43 (35.57)1:14.86 (38.33)36.53

    Laredo United South 2:26.45 42:27.8415
1) Magayanes, Janie 2) Cruz, Ayla N 3) Garcia, Daniela 4) Turrubiates, Camila M

2:26.45 (31.81)1:54.64 (41.59)1:13.05 (37.54)35.51

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial DQ 2:34.84  2:29.66---
Stroke Infraction swimmer #3

1) Anzaldua, Greta 2) Trejo, Camila 3) Ramos, Maria 4) Acosta, Jaycee E

DQ 2:34.84 (30.26)2:04.58 (39.43)1:25.15 (47.43)37.72
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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Pharr San Juan Alamo 1:59.70  2:12.631

1) Sosa, Pamela 2) Sosa, Paloma 3) Wollny, Madeline 4) Elizondo, Anna

1:59.70 (29.20)1:30.50 (26.30)1:04.20 (32.49)31.71

    Northside Health Careers 2:00.15  2:01.772
1) Amstead, Kylee 2) Ramirez, Angel A 3) Clauss, Ashlynn R 4) Arce, Lilly

2:00.15 (26.07)1:34.08 (29.04)1:05.04 (32.63)32.41

    Laredo Alexander 2:02.83  2:05.333
1) Hinojosa, Alexa M 2) Gutierrez, Anali 3) Montemayor Olvera, Regina 4) Nan, Kaiyun W

2:02.83 (27.72)1:35.11 (31.66)1:03.45 (33.19)30.26

    Northside O'Connor 2:04.55  2:05.744
1) Amann, Danielle 2) Carrasco, Cecilia 3) Kidder, Montana J 4) Duggan, Natalie D

2:04.55 (25.69)1:38.86 (30.02)1:08.84 (36.50)32.34

    Northside Taft 2:08.72  2:06.925
1) Sauceda, Wendy 2) Pieroni, Kimberly E 3) Allred, Tabitha 4) Casey, Olivia

2:08.72 (29.25)1:39.47 (34.07)1:05.40 (34.16)31.24

    Los Fresnos 2:10.84  2:10.536
1) Roach, Aylin R 2) Hernandez, Ava 3) Martinez, Hailey 4) Acevedo, Samantha

2:10.84 (30.63)1:40.21 (32.01)1:08.20 (35.42)32.78

    Northside Brennan 2:11.01  2:10.657
1) Blankenship, Aimee L 2) Venturella, Sophia I 3) Kipp, Kaylei M 4) Sexton, Rylee K

2:11.01 (28.91)1:42.10 (30.50)1:11.60 (39.31)32.29

    Harlingen 2:12.25  2:09.728
1) De Los Santos, Sophia E 2) Cisneros-Diaz, Bridget A 3) La Fontaine, Diana M 4) Bolt, Alice M

2:12.25 (30.09)1:42.16 (32.14)1:10.02 (35.20)34.82

    Northside Sotomayor 2:14.06  2:04.929
1) Duncan, Sophia 2) Doutre, Abby 3) Wallace, Laura 4) Nevarez, Giuliana

2:14.06 (27.13)1:46.93 (32.11)1:14.82 (40.29)34.53

    Laredo Johnson 2:16.94  2:23.5010
1) Castellanos, Kiara Y 2) Ornelas, Julie I 3) Rebollar, Alexa 4) Diaz De Leon, Jenza A

2:16.94 (29.43)1:47.51 (36.92)1:10.59 (39.59)31.00

    Del Rio 2:18.26  2:16.3811
1) Franco, Victoria 2) Sanchez, Kalissa S 3) Stell, Carolina I 4) Morales, Ariana

2:18.26 (31.08)1:47.18 (30.67)1:16.51 (39.00)37.51

    Laredo United 2:18.52  2:20.6012
1) Gutierrez, Audrina 2) Gonzalez, Amanda N 3) Alvarado, Valeria 4) Mitchell, Amanda N

2:18.52 (31.10)1:47.42 (32.83)1:14.59 (39.85)34.74

    Brownsville Hanna 2:19.22  2:19.1113
1) Hernandez, Ary C 2) Holmes, Sofia N 3) Garza, Samantha 4) Garcia, Sophiann

2:19.22 (30.82)1:48.40 (33.24)1:15.16 (49.66)25.50

    Castroville Medina Valley 2:23.62  2:23.8614
1) Laggui, Queency 2) Trejo, Mikaela 3) Ricord, Faith 4) Carpenter, Kelcey

2:23.62 (32.68)1:50.94 (35.59)1:15.35 (38.22)37.13

    Laredo United South 2:27.84  2:30.1415
1) Magayanes, Janie 2) Cruz, Ayla N 3) Garcia, Daniela 4) Turrubiates, Camila M

2:27.84 (30.73)1:57.11 (43.01)1:14.10 (37.31)36.79

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 2:29.66  2:44.3516
1) Anzaldua, Greta 2) Trejo, Camila 3) Ramos, Maria 4) Acosta, Jaycee E

2:29.66 (30.05)1:59.61 (1:07.03)52.58 (17.20)35.38

    Edinburg 2:34.76  2:35.9317
1) Acevedo, Jazz 2) Alanis, Janessa 3) Venegas, Karen 4) Ramos, Bella

2:34.76 (31.78)2:02.98 (34.64)1:28.34 (49.58)38.76
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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Edinburg North 2:59.34  2:53.2018
1) Hogan, Kailey 2) Gomez, Emma 3) Cantu, Isabella 4) Gonzalez, Karoline

2:59.34 (36.64)2:22.70 (41.23)1:41.47 (59.47)42.00

    Northside Harlan DQ 2:06.25  2:11.65---
1) Mills, Emma R 2) Moreland, London 3) Rose, Ziva 4) Holden, Jayleen

DQ 2:06.25 (28.78)1:37.47 (29.45)1:08.02 (35.49)32.53

    Weslaco DQ 2:28.47  2:29.88---
1) Olivarez, Olivia 2) Cervantes, Ivanna 3) Ortegon, Alexa 4) Garza-Lara, Anagaby

DQ 2:28.47 (31.08)1:57.39 (34.35)1:23.04 (45.12)37.92

    Edinburg Economedes DQ 3:02.94  3:07.62---
1) Handy, Julissa 2) Arambula, Janitza 3) Padilla, Mia 4) Castillo, Nevaeh

DQ 3:02.94 (1:11.64)1:51.30 (1:08.03)43.27 (15.26)28.01
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    Northside Health Careers 1:38.77 401:39.451

1) Pal, Om 2) Michniadowicz, Josef M 3) McNary, Justin 4) Berrios, Ricky G

1:38.77 (21.47)1:17.30 (22.30)55.00 (26.86)28.14

    Los Fresnos 1:41.20 341:42.432
1) Gutierrez, Noah 2) Gonzalez, Jordan 3) Luna, Joannes I 4) Reynolds, Sebastian A

1:41.20 (21.50)1:19.70 (25.02)54.68 (29.99)24.69

    Northside Harlan 1:42.02 321:43.583
1) Hays-Cabello, Ardley K 2) Dixon, Armand 3) Whitney, Ethan D 4) Hart, Luke

1:42.02 (22.40)1:19.62 (25.09)54.53 (26.81)27.72

    Northside Sotomayor 1:43.74 301:45.074
1) Wallace, Paul T 2) Edwards, Xavier C 3) Choi, Hyungjeen 4) Mascorro, Andres C

1:43.74 (23.81)1:19.93 (24.56)55.37 (27.40)27.97

    Northside Brennan 1:43.85 281:44.285
1) Quilaton, Zakel A 2) Soberon Lopez, Victor N 3) Evans, Cole E 4) Garcia, Jeremy B

1:43.85 (23.29)1:20.56 (24.32)56.24 (28.00)28.24

    Northside Warren 1:46.52 261:46.666
1) Basurto, Jude N 2) Hall, Sean E 3) Walker, Noah S 4) Murphy, Kaiden M

1:46.52 (24.21)1:22.31 (25.04)57.27 (29.52)27.75

    Laredo Alexander 1:48.27 241:47.177
1) Ramirez Garay, Tadeo 2) Hernandez Gomez, Sebastian 3) Saldana, Gabriel E 4) Garcia, Nicholas A

1:48.27 (23.60)1:24.67 (27.43)57.24 (40.83)16.41

    Laredo United South 1:48.71 221:47.228
1) Villanueva, Jose M 2) Villarreal, Samuel O 3) Aguero, Valentin 4) Garcia, Isaac A

1:48.71 (24.42)1:24.29 (25.09)59.20 (29.89)29.31

B - Final
    Laredo United 1:48.97 181:49.149

1) Camacho, Hebert A 2) Medina Jimenez, Diego E 3) Villarreal, Gavin X 4) Camarillo, Diego A

1:48.97 (25.12)1:23.85 (25.77)58.08 (31.61)26.47

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 1:50.00 141:50.6110
1) Salazar, Sebas C 2) Borsani, Kingston 3) Breier, Austin 4) Gallardo, Yael

1:50.00 (25.01)1:24.99 (25.69)59.30 (30.66)28.64

    Northside Holmes 1:52.87 121:51.3111
1) Perez, Simeon D 2) Nava Alvarado, Jorge B 3) Perez, Joel 4) Curiel, Jacob

1:52.87 (24.05)1:28.82 (25.83)1:02.99 (33.65)29.34

    Laredo Johnson 1:58.56 101:59.2712
1) Rangel, Amare A 2) Chavez, Eduardo C 3) Aguinaga, Dylan A 4) Baron, Esdras G

1:58.56 (25.97)1:32.59 (29.02)1:03.57 (31.76)31.81
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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    Brownsville Hanna 2:05.41 82:07.4013
1) Cantu, Santiago 2) Chanes Alvarez, Rafael E 3) Del Bosque, Dante 4) Rodriguez, Nathan

2:05.41 (28.77)1:36.64 (30.33)1:06.31 (32.70)33.61

    Weslaco 2:05.87 62:05.7714
1) Casanova, Julius 2) Jimemez, Emmanuel 3) Benavides, Alexandro 4) Mata, Michael A

2:05.87 (26.51)1:39.36 (31.46)1:07.90 (36.19)31.71

    Castroville Medina Valley 2:08.02 42:05.7915
1) Krieger, Landon P 2) Charles, Josiah 3) Morris, Ryan 4) Carpenter, Kyle

2:08.02 (25.90)1:42.12 (28.24)1:13.88 (37.91)35.97

    Del Rio DQ 1:58.51  1:58.57---
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Arredondo, Joaquin 2) Gallegos, Tiago J 3) Lopez, Arturo 4) Camacho, Gerardo

DQ 1:58.51 (25.28)1:33.23 (27.60)1:05.63 (34.01)31.62
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Northside Health Careers 1:39.45  1:40.331

1) Pal, Om 2) Michniadowicz, Josef M 3) McNary, Justin 4) Berrios, Ricky G

1:39.45 (21.62)1:17.83 (22.09)55.74 (27.57)28.17

    Los Fresnos 1:42.43  1:42.662
1) Gutierrez, Noah 2) Gonzalez, Jordan 3) Luna, Joannes I 4) Reynolds, Sebastian A

1:42.43 (22.26)1:20.17 (24.82)55.35 (30.61)24.74

    Northside Harlan 1:43.58  1:45.503
1) Hays-Cabello, Ardley K 2) Dixon, Armand 3) Whitney, Ethan D 4) Hart, Luke

1:43.58 (22.94)1:20.64 (25.17)55.47 (27.16)28.31

    Northside Brennan 1:44.28  1:45.944
1) Zurawski, Joseph A 2) Barcelon, Josh D 3) Garcia, Jeremy B 4) Kohrs, Levi R

1:44.28 (24.10)1:20.18 (24.86)55.32 (28.17)27.15

    Northside Sotomayor 1:45.07  1:46.755
1) Wallace, Paul T 2) Edwards, Xavier C 3) Choi, Hyungjeen 4) Mascorro, Andres C

1:45.07 (24.14)1:20.93 (24.93)56.00 (27.88)28.12

    Northside Warren 1:46.66  1:50.136
1) Basurto, Jude N 2) Hall, Sean E 3) Walker, Noah S 4) Murphy, Kaiden M

1:46.66 (24.44)1:22.22 (24.70)57.52 (30.12)27.40

    Laredo Alexander 1:47.17  1:49.897
1) Ramirez Garay, Tadeo 2) Hernandez Gomez, Sebastian 3) Saldana, Gabriel E 4) Garcia, Nicholas A

1:47.17 (23.78)1:23.39 (27.13)56.26 (28.96)27.30

    Laredo United South 1:47.22  1:46.778
1) Villanueva, Jose M 2) Villarreal, Samuel O 3) Aguero, Valentin 4) Garcia, Isaac A

1:47.22 (23.35)1:23.87 (24.72)59.15 (29.80)29.35

    Laredo United 1:49.14  1:51.829
1) Camacho, Hebert A 2) Medina Jimenez, Diego E 3) Villarreal, Gavin X 4) Camarillo, Diego A

1:49.14 (24.57)1:24.57 (25.99)58.58 (31.24)27.34

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 1:50.61  1:51.5510
1) Salazar, Sebas C 2) Borsani, Kingston 3) Breier, Austin 4) Gallardo, Yael

1:50.61 (24.53)1:26.08 (25.82)1:00.26 (31.33)28.93

    Northside Holmes 1:51.31  1:52.9811
1) Perez, Simeon D 2) Nava Alvarado, Jorge B 3) Perez, Joel 4) Curiel, Jacob

1:51.31 (23.79)1:27.52 (25.83)1:01.69 (32.17)29.52

    Del Rio 1:58.57  1:59.2112
1) Arredondo, Joaquin 2) Gallegos, Tiago J 3) Lopez, Arturo 4) Camacho, Gerardo

1:58.57 (25.04)1:33.53 (27.64)1:05.89 (33.85)32.04
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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Laredo Johnson 1:59.27  1:58.7013
1) Rangel, Amare A 2) Chavez, Eduardo C 3) Aguinaga, Dylan A 4) Baron, Esdras G

1:59.27 (26.20)1:33.07 (28.60)1:04.47 (33.06)31.41

    Weslaco 2:05.77  2:06.4414
1) Casanova, Julius 2) Jimemez, Emmanuel 3) Benavides, Alexandro 4) Mata, Michael A

2:05.77 (27.73)1:38.04 (30.00)1:08.04 (35.92)32.12

    Castroville Medina Valley 2:05.79  2:06.6115
1) Krieger, Landon P 2) Charles, Josiah 3) Morris, Ryan 4) Carpenter, Kyle

2:05.79 (25.40)1:40.39 (28.16)1:12.23 (36.94)35.29

    Brownsville Hanna 2:07.40  2:08.5716
1) Cantu, Santiago 2) Chanes Alvarez, Rafael E 3) Del Bosque, Dante 4) Rodriguez, Nathan

2:07.40 (29.97)1:37.43 (30.74)1:06.69 (33.43)33.26

    Harlingen 2:08.05  2:11.2117
1) Farias, Ryan 2) Andrade-Romero, Kedy 3) Rodriguez, Marco A 4) Baker, Jaxyn M

2:08.05 (25.77)1:42.28 (32.40)1:09.88 (35.43)34.45

    Edinburg Economedes 2:23.54  2:28.4018
1) Rodriguez, Alexander 2) Cazares, Jose 3) Martinez, Edgar 4) Matamoros, Jose

2:23.54 (28.51)1:55.03 (31.12)1:23.91 (44.76)39.15

    Edinburg North 2:25.98  2:26.4019
1) Gonzalez, Diego 2) Mendiola, Daniel 3) Gonzalez, James 4) Valdez, Dominik

2:25.98 (29.13)1:56.85 (29.05)1:27.80 (43.29)44.51

    Pharr San Juan Alamo DQ 1:46.52  1:56.48---
1) Trevino, Isaac 2) Guerra, Sebastian 3) Cardenas, Giancarlo 4) Vargas, Santiago

DQ 1:46.52 (24.20)1:22.32 (25.65)56.67 (29.32)27.35
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside Health CareersRamirez, Angel A 2:03.57 202:06.281

2:03.57 (30.45)1:33.12 (32.60)1:00.52 (31.88)28.64

Pharr San Juan AlamoSosa, Paloma 2:06.13 172:08.982
2:06.13 (32.48)1:33.65 (33.17)1:00.48 (31.47)29.01

Northside HarlanKight, Paige 2:06.56 162:11.193
2:06.56 (33.81)1:32.75 (32.53)1:00.22 (31.37)28.85

Northside SotomayorGilbert, Morgan 2:10.65 152:11.384
2:10.65 (35.19)1:35.46 (34.15)1:01.31 (31.98)29.33

Los FresnosRoach, Aylin R 2:11.75 142:10.885
2:11.75 (34.84)1:36.91 (34.43)1:02.48 (32.48)30.00

Northside O'ConnorDrumm, Madi D 2:12.15 132:09.956
2:12.15 (33.28)1:38.87 (35.74)1:03.13 (33.53)29.60

Northside WarrenPena, Mia A 2:16.78 122:16.657
2:16.78 (35.69)1:41.09 (36.79)1:04.30 (33.96)30.34

HarlingenLa Fontaine, Diana M 2:20.35 112:17.148
2:20.35 (37.55)1:42.80 (37.15)1:05.65 (34.24)31.41

B - Final
Northside SotomayorWallace, Laura 2:16.02 92:17.399

2:16.02 (34.19)1:41.83 (36.38)1:05.45 (34.46)30.99

Brownsville HannaMartinez, Paula I 2:17.08 72:18.2910
2:17.08 (35.46)1:41.62 (35.49)1:06.13 (34.56)31.57

Del RioStell, Carolina I 2:19.16 62:19.8811
2:19.16 (35.89)1:43.27 (35.98)1:07.29 (35.66)31.63

HarlingenOvalle, Audrey 2:23.81 52:22.8512
2:23.81 (38.25)1:45.56 (38.03)1:07.53 (35.97)31.56
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Laredo AlexanderVasquez Rodriguez, Elizabeth 2:27.01 42:27.6513
2:27.01 (37.07)1:49.94 (39.16)1:10.78 (37.07)33.71

Laredo UnitedMitchell, Amanda N 2:27.64 32:29.3214
2:27.64 (36.98)1:50.66 (38.51)1:12.15 (37.14)35.01

Los FresnosMartinez, Hailey 2:28.03 22:27.5815
2:28.03 (37.62)1:50.41 (38.96)1:11.45 (37.78)33.67

Laredo AlexanderGarcia, Kayla E 2:30.56 12:30.9516
2:30.56 (39.35)1:51.21 (39.10)1:12.11 (37.72)34.39

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside Health CareersRamirez, Angel A 2:06.28  2:06.701

2:06.28 (32.53)1:33.75 (32.76)1:00.99 (31.67)29.32

Pharr San Juan AlamoSosa, Paloma 2:08.98  2:08.062
2:08.98 (33.05)1:35.93 (33.75)1:02.18 (32.68)29.50

Northside O'ConnorDrumm, Madi D 2:09.95  2:12.533
2:09.95 (32.22)1:37.73 (34.63)1:03.10 (33.59)29.51

Los FresnosRoach, Aylin R 2:10.88  2:13.944
2:10.88 (34.09)1:36.79 (34.18)1:02.61 (33.12)29.49

Northside HarlanKight, Paige 2:11.19  2:09.825
2:11.19 (37.03)1:34.16 (34.07)1:00.09 (31.38)28.71

Northside SotomayorGilbert, Morgan 2:11.38  2:10.686
2:11.38 (33.79)1:37.59 (34.19)1:03.40 (33.13)30.27

Northside WarrenPena, Mia A 2:16.65  2:17.697
2:16.65 (35.98)1:40.67 (35.95)1:04.72 (34.27)30.45

HarlingenLa Fontaine, Diana M 2:17.14  2:16.378
2:17.14 (35.34)1:41.80 (35.53)1:06.27 (34.54)31.73

Northside SotomayorWallace, Laura 2:17.39  2:17.639
2:17.39 (34.72)1:42.67 (36.99)1:05.68 (35.09)30.59

Brownsville HannaMartinez, Paula I 2:18.29  2:18.3710
2:18.29 (35.44)1:42.85 (36.31)1:06.54 (35.04)31.50

Del RioStell, Carolina I 2:19.88  2:22.1911
2:19.88 (36.10)1:43.78 (37.26)1:06.52 (35.56)30.96

HarlingenOvalle, Audrey 2:22.85  2:21.9912
2:22.85 (38.28)1:44.57 (38.18)1:06.39 (35.14)31.25

Los FresnosMartinez, Hailey 2:27.58  2:27.5613
2:27.58 (37.98)1:49.60 (39.82)1:09.78 (37.06)32.72

Laredo AlexanderVasquez Rodriguez, Elizabeth 2:27.65  2:27.6214
2:27.65 (37.70)1:49.95 (38.93)1:11.02 (37.16)33.86

Laredo UnitedMitchell, Amanda N 2:29.32  2:26.0715
2:29.32 (38.42)1:50.90 (38.69)1:12.21 (37.74)34.47

Laredo AlexanderGarcia, Kayla E 2:30.95  2:30.3316
2:30.95 (40.70)1:50.25 (39.41)1:10.84 (37.16)33.68

Pharr San Juan AlamoElizondo, Anna 2:33.58  2:32.3417
2:33.58 (38.68)1:54.90 (41.30)1:13.60 (39.20)34.40

Laredo JohnsonOrnelas, Julie I 2:33.98  2:28.1718
2:33.98 (41.51)1:52.47 (41.65)1:10.82 (37.71)33.11

Los FresnosAlejandre, Valentina 2:40.34  2:42.5219
2:40.34 (42.38)1:57.96 (42.04)1:15.92 (39.85)36.07

Laredo United SouthGarcia, Daniela 2:41.14  2:39.7420
2:41.14 (39.94)2:01.20 (42.84)1:18.36 (40.87)37.49
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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Pharr San Juan AlamoEllis, Miranda 2:41.68  2:42.5621
2:41.68 (43.41)1:58.27 (42.79)1:15.48 (40.10)35.38

EdinburgGutierrez, Ashley 2:50.81  3:00.3922
2:50.81 (47.96)2:02.85 (46.44)1:16.41 (41.60)34.81

Pharr San Juan AlamoMunoz, Lia 2:59.33  3:09.0323
2:59.33 (45.40)2:13.93 (46.60)1:27.33 (45.92)41.41

EdinburgRodriguez, Kenya 3:13.42  3:14.5924
3:13.42 (51.86)2:21.56 (54.03)1:27.53 (48.46)39.07

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside Health CareersBerrios, Ricky G 1:42.38 201:45.751

1:42.38 (25.95)1:16.43 (26.29)50.14 (25.91)24.23

Northside SotomayorEdwards, Xavier C 1:42.49 171:46.472
1:42.49 (25.93)1:16.56 (26.51)50.05 (26.00)24.05

Northside Health CareersEfimov, Luke 1:48.02 161:53.003
1:48.02 (27.88)1:20.14 (28.17)51.97 (27.13)24.84

Northside O'ConnorCaldera, David A 1:48.73 151:50.744
1:48.73 (28.37)1:20.36 (28.62)51.74 (27.02)24.72

Northside BrennanKohrs, Levi R 1:52.92 141:55.265
1:52.92 (28.68)1:24.24 (29.44)54.80 (28.51)26.29

Northside TaftBuikema, Elisha J 1:54.37 131:55.376
1:54.37 (29.44)1:24.93 (30.37)54.56 (28.85)25.71

Brownsville Veterans MemorialSalazar, Sebas C 1:54.55 121:54.287
1:54.55 (30.70)1:23.85 (30.46)53.39 (28.01)25.38

Brownsville Veterans MemorialMarin-Mera, Massi 1:56.80 111:55.888
1:56.80 (31.64)1:25.16 (30.19)54.97 (28.83)26.14

B - Final
HarlingenPena, Julian C 1:56.62 91:57.149

1:56.62 (30.08)1:26.54 (31.07)55.47 (29.55)25.92

Laredo AlexanderGarcia, Nicholas A 1:59.65 71:58.8610
1:59.65 (32.74)1:26.91 (31.34)55.57 (29.57)26.00

Laredo AlexanderSaldana, Gabriel E 2:00.36 61:58.3311
2:00.36 (29.97)1:30.39 (31.43)58.96 (31.13)27.83

Los FresnosGonzalez, Jordan 2:00.97 51:56.6012
2:00.97 (32.11)1:28.86 (32.26)56.60 (30.29)26.31

Pharr San Juan AlamoHernandez, Christopher 2:01.96 42:04.1513
2:01.96 (1:04.41)57.55 (30.49)27.06

Laredo UnitedSerna, Jose I 2:06.59 32:06.4414
2:06.59 (31.47)1:35.12 (32.90)1:02.22 (32.43)29.79

Pharr San Juan AlamoNava, Gabriel 2:06.64 22:06.7615
2:06.64 (33.85)1:32.79 (33.64)59.15 (31.48)27.67

Laredo UnitedMedina Jimenez, Diego E 2:08.07 12:07.2416
2:08.07 (32.48)1:35.59 (33.15)1:02.44 (32.97)29.47

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside Health CareersBerrios, Ricky G 1:45.75  1:43.291

1:45.75 (27.28)1:18.47 (27.62)50.85 (26.89)23.96

Northside SotomayorEdwards, Xavier C 1:46.47  1:43.332
1:46.47 (27.03)1:19.44 (27.62)51.82 (27.19)24.63
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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Northside O'ConnorCaldera, David A 1:50.74  1:54.033
1:50.74 (29.06)1:21.68 (28.62)53.06 (27.83)25.23

Northside Health CareersEfimov, Luke 1:53.00  1:51.054
1:53.00 (29.63)1:23.37 (29.83)53.54 (28.35)25.19

Brownsville Veterans MemorialSalazar, Sebas C 1:54.28  1:57.265
1:54.28 (30.33)1:23.95 (30.20)53.75 (28.18)25.57

Northside BrennanKohrs, Levi R 1:55.26  1:55.846
1:55.26 (28.89)1:26.37 (30.13)56.24 (29.47)26.77

Northside TaftBuikema, Elisha J 1:55.37  1:54.507
1:55.37 (29.86)1:25.51 (30.56)54.95 (28.95)26.00

Brownsville Veterans MemorialMarin-Mera, Massi 1:55.88  2:00.768
1:55.88 (31.02)1:24.86 (29.93)54.93 (28.71)26.22

Los FresnosGonzalez, Jordan 1:56.60  1:56.399
1:56.60 (30.24)1:26.36 (30.40)55.96 (29.83)26.13

HarlingenPena, Julian C 1:57.14  1:59.1210
1:57.14 (30.53)1:26.61 (31.00)55.61 (29.35)26.26

Laredo AlexanderSaldana, Gabriel E 1:58.33  1:59.4411
1:58.33 (30.24)1:28.09 (30.55)57.54 (30.08)27.46

Laredo AlexanderGarcia, Nicholas A 1:58.86  1:59.1812
1:58.86 (32.57)1:26.29 (30.66)55.63 (29.26)26.37

Pharr San Juan AlamoHernandez, Christopher 2:04.15  2:05.9613
2:04.15 (31.70)1:32.45 (32.87)59.58 (31.43)28.15

Laredo UnitedSerna, Jose I 2:06.44  2:09.3114
2:06.44 (31.51)1:34.93 (32.75)1:02.18 (32.47)29.71

Pharr San Juan AlamoNava, Gabriel 2:06.76  2:10.8515
2:06.76 (33.32)1:33.44 (33.14)1:00.30 (31.81)28.49

Laredo UnitedMedina Jimenez, Diego E 2:07.24  2:09.3416
2:07.24 (34.32)1:32.92 (33.58)59.34 (31.23)28.11

Los FresnosGarcia, Javiereduardo 2:07.28  2:06.8317
2:07.28 (32.15)1:35.13 (34.02)1:01.11 (32.69)28.42

Laredo UnitedCastaneda, Fernando 2:07.81  2:08.4418
2:07.81 (34.16)1:33.65 (33.28)1:00.37 (31.97)28.40

Los FresnosRincones, Leonardo 2:09.06  2:06.0419
2:09.06 (34.24)1:34.82 (34.41)1:00.41 (32.52)27.89

Del RioArredondo, Joaquin 2:12.93  2:13.1320
2:12.93 (34.23)1:38.70 (35.19)1:03.51 (33.64)29.87

Pharr San Juan AlamoCantu, Ronaldo 2:20.57  2:17.9921
2:20.57 (38.76)1:41.81 (37.77)1:04.04 (34.31)29.73

EdinburgLopez, Israel 2:27.33  2:29.7422
2:27.33 (39.44)1:47.89 (39.83)1:08.06 (36.99)31.07

EdinburgAmador, Juan 2:29.92  2:30.4223
2:29.92 (39.94)1:49.98 (39.89)1:10.09 (37.95)32.14

EdinburgRodriguez, Carlos 2:36.23  2:38.0224
2:36.23 (41.58)1:54.65 (41.60)1:13.05 (38.85)34.20

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside SotomayorTorres, Olivia 2:20.14 18 . 502:27.12*1

2:20.14 (32.64)1:47.50 (41.97)1:05.53 (34.75)30.78

Laredo AlexanderGutierrez, Anali 2:20.14 18 . 502:20.43*1
2:20.14 (33.53)1:46.61 (41.96)1:04.65 (35.04)29.61
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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Northside Health CareersClauss, Ashlynn R 2:25.79 162:29.143
2:25.79 (34.59)1:51.20 (44.48)1:06.72 (36.50)30.22

Pharr San Juan AlamoSosa, Pamela 2:30.38 152:32.814
2:30.38 (35.04)1:55.34 (46.01)1:09.33 (35.68)33.65

Northside Health CareersShah, Aashka 2:32.13 142:33.815
2:32.13 (35.54)1:56.59 (47.26)1:09.33 (37.41)31.92

Northside O'ConnorAmann, Danielle 2:35.80 132:33.876
2:35.80 (38.98)1:56.82 (47.49)1:09.33 (36.74)32.59

Northside O'ConnorKidder, Montana J 2:37.21 122:37.257
2:37.21 (40.39)1:56.82 (47.49)1:09.33 (35.02)34.31

Laredo AlexanderMontemayor Olvera, Regina 2:39.15 112:37.248
2:39.15 (42.33)1:56.82 (47.49)1:09.33 (36.82)32.51

B - Final
Northside SotomayorDoutre, Abby 2:39.95 92:42.669

2:39.95 (35.50)2:04.45 (47.95)1:16.50 (40.03)36.47

Laredo JohnsonCastellanos, Kiara Y 2:39.99 72:40.8010
2:39.99 (38.84)2:01.15 (50.01)1:11.14 (39.08)32.06

Laredo AlexanderNan, Kaiyun W 2:41.39 62:40.0111
2:41.39 (36.36)2:05.03 (49.92)1:15.11 (40.28)34.83

Laredo UnitedGutierrez, Audrina 2:45.96 52:45.4512
2:45.96 (40.13)2:05.83 (49.23)1:16.60 (40.65)35.95

HarlingenCisneros-Diaz, Bridget A 2:47.78 42:48.0713
2:47.78 (37.38)2:10.40 (49.48)1:20.92 (44.58)36.34

Pharr San Juan AlamoMendez, Zoe 2:49.60 32:52.1414
2:49.60 (39.01)2:10.59 (50.84)1:19.75 (43.43)36.32

Los FresnosSalcedo, Samantha 2:52.94 22:58.3515
2:52.94 (41.95)2:10.99 (52.44)1:18.55 (41.56)36.99

Laredo AlexanderSantoyo Carmona, Maria 2:56.99 12:56.0316
2:56.99 (40.01)2:16.98 (52.96)1:24.02 (45.56)38.46

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Laredo AlexanderGutierrez, Anali 2:20.43  2:22.231

2:20.43 (33.35)1:47.08 (41.03)1:06.05 (35.94)30.11

Northside SotomayorTorres, Olivia 2:27.12  2:22.922
Northside Health CareersClauss, Ashlynn R 2:29.14  2:27.973

2:29.14 (35.83)1:53.31 (44.99)1:08.32 (38.09)30.23

Pharr San Juan AlamoSosa, Pamela 2:32.81  2:33.234
2:32.81 (36.11)1:56.70 (43.37)1:13.33 (38.38)34.95

Northside Health CareersShah, Aashka 2:33.81  2:38.485
2:33.81 (36.34)1:57.47 (47.85)1:09.62 (37.79)31.83

Northside O'ConnorAmann, Danielle 2:33.87  2:36.606
Laredo AlexanderMontemayor Olvera, Regina 2:37.24  2:38.067

2:37.24 (35.76)2:01.48 (46.83)1:14.65 (42.43)32.22

Northside O'ConnorKidder, Montana J 2:37.25  2:39.468
2:37.25 (36.97)2:00.28 ( )34.50

Los FresnosFlores, Valeria 2:38.51  2:48.159
Laredo AlexanderNan, Kaiyun W 2:40.01  2:39.3210
Laredo JohnsonCastellanos, Kiara Y 2:40.80  2:43.1911

2:40.80 (37.96)2:02.84 (51.60)1:11.24 (38.86)32.38

Northside SotomayorDoutre, Abby 2:42.66  2:45.5112
2:42.66 (38.05)2:04.61 (47.71)1:16.90 (41.83)35.07
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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Laredo UnitedGutierrez, Audrina 2:45.45  2:44.6313
HarlingenCisneros-Diaz, Bridget A 2:48.07  2:45.5914

2:48.07 (39.47)2:08.60 (47.38)1:21.22 (45.00)36.22

Pharr San Juan AlamoMendez, Zoe 2:52.14  2:57.5915
2:52.14 (40.58)2:11.56 (49.26)1:22.30 (44.00)38.30

Laredo AlexanderSantoyo Carmona, Maria 2:56.03  2:55.7316

Los FresnosSalcedo, Samantha 2:58.35  2:54.2517
2:58.35 (45.44)2:12.91 (54.00)1:18.91 (43.17)35.74

Los FresnosMoreno, Julissa 3:00.04  2:56.8718
3:00.04 (37.64)2:22.40 (56.46)1:25.94 (46.91)39.03

Brownsville HannaMunoz, Madison 3:06.61  2:59.4819
Edinburg EconomedesPadilla, Mia 3:20.70  3:18.2020

3:20.70 (45.87)2:34.83 (1:02.70)1:32.13 (54.12)38.01

EdinburgVenegas, Karen 3:37.05  3:28.7721
Edinburg NorthCantu, Isabella 3:54.13  3:42.0322

3:54.13 (49.21)3:04.92 (1:11.55)1:53.37 (1:09.08)44.29

Brownsville HannaReser, Sydney DQ 2:51.46  2:48.27---
DQ 2:51.46 (40.53)2:10.93 (53.79)1:17.14 (41.90)35.24

Pharr San Juan AlamoCardenas, Bridget DQ 3:11.91  3:09.98---
DQ 3:11.91 (47.96)2:23.95 (55.52)1:28.43 (46.62)41.81

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside O'ConnorMerriken, Wyatt L 1:56.71 201:59.511
Northside O'ConnorD'Orazio, Matt H 1:59.51 172:01.452
Northside BrennanGarcia, Jeremy B 2:03.32 162:07.713
Brownsville Veterans MemorialPerez, Santi 2:04.21 152:04.994
Laredo UnitedHinojosa, Isaias P 2:07.18 142:10.755
Northside Health CareersRazote, Noah 2:07.31 132:07.666
Laredo UnitedCamacho, Hebert A 2:09.56 122:12.247
Northside HarlanHays-Cabello, Ardley K 2:12.81 112:11.178

B - Final
Northside O'ConnorTirres, Paul R 2:10.90 92:12.759

2:10.90 (30.36)1:40.54 (37.40)1:03.14 (35.57)27.57

Brownsville Veterans MemorialBreier, Austin 2:14.33 72:13.8610
2:14.33 (32.33)1:42.00 (40.53)1:01.47 (34.83)26.64

Laredo UnitedVillarreal, Gavin X 2:15.86 62:14.4911
2:15.86 (31.91)1:43.95 (39.98)1:03.97 (35.89)28.08

Laredo AlexanderSanchez, Sebastian 2:16.68 52:17.5512
2:16.68 (32.91)1:43.77 (42.36)1:01.41 (33.72)27.69

Los FresnosDe Leon, JD M 2:16.84 42:20.6713
2:16.84 (32.69)1:44.15 (43.00)1:01.15 (33.80)27.35

Pharr San Juan AlamoTamez, Isaac 2:21.20 32:24.0914
Laredo UnitedLopez, Tytan T 2:21.75 22:20.8115

2:21.75 (33.98)1:47.77 (42.25)1:05.52 (37.40)28.12

HarlingenHernandez, Mikey 2:27.35 12:24.8516
2:27.35 (33.57)1:53.78 (46.41)1:07.37 (36.34)31.03
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2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside O'ConnorMerriken, Wyatt L 1:59.51  1:58.321

1:59.51 (28.04)1:31.47 (35.21)56.26 (31.38)24.88

Northside O'ConnorD'Orazio, Matt H 2:01.45  2:02.462
2:01.45 (29.21)1:32.24 (37.06)55.18 (29.49)25.69

Brownsville Veterans MemorialPerez, Santi 2:04.99  2:07.363
2:04.99 (30.51)1:34.48 (35.96)58.52 (32.26)26.26

Northside Health CareersRazote, Noah 2:07.66  2:10.794
2:07.66 (29.09)1:38.57 (38.34)1:00.23 (33.48)26.75

Northside BrennanGarcia, Jeremy B 2:07.71  2:05.985
2:07.71 (28.99)1:38.72 (36.28)1:02.44 (34.19)28.25

Laredo UnitedHinojosa, Isaias P 2:10.75  2:08.446
2:10.75 (31.61)1:39.14 (38.97)1:00.17 (33.48)26.69

Northside HarlanHays-Cabello, Ardley K 2:11.17  2:13.217
2:11.17 (30.58)1:40.59 (38.63)1:01.96 (33.54)28.42

Laredo UnitedCamacho, Hebert A 2:12.24  2:11.208
2:12.24 (32.02)1:40.22 (39.04)1:01.18 (33.01)28.17

Northside O'ConnorTirres, Paul R 2:12.75  2:12.769
2:12.75 (30.62)1:42.13 (37.24)1:04.89 (36.08)28.81

Brownsville Veterans MemorialBreier, Austin 2:13.86  2:16.7110
2:13.86 (32.81)1:41.05 (40.10)1:00.95 (34.55)26.40

Laredo UnitedVillarreal, Gavin X 2:14.49  2:15.0211
2:14.49 (31.75)1:42.74 (39.74)1:03.00 (34.99)28.01

Laredo AlexanderSanchez, Sebastian 2:17.55  2:20.2312
2:17.55 (33.51)1:44.04 (42.33)1:01.71 (34.11)27.60

Los FresnosDe Leon, JD M 2:20.67  2:20.1013
2:20.67 (34.58)1:46.09 (44.18)1:01.91 (35.23)26.68

Laredo UnitedLopez, Tytan T 2:20.81  2:23.1114
2:20.81 (32.98)1:47.83 (42.09)1:05.74 (37.23)28.51

Pharr San Juan AlamoTamez, Isaac 2:24.09  2:25.6515
2:24.09 (31.52)1:52.57 (42.45)1:10.12 (35.94)34.18

HarlingenHernandez, Mikey 2:24.85  2:25.9316
2:24.85 (32.32)1:52.53 (44.74)1:07.79 (37.34)30.45

Laredo United SouthMancillas, Antonio 2:24.94  2:22.7517
2:24.94 (33.00)1:51.94 (44.44)1:07.50 (37.44)30.06

Los FresnosWalker, Skye S 2:27.25  2:30.7918
2:27.25 (35.34)1:51.91 (42.94)1:08.97 (37.87)31.10

Pharr San Juan AlamoIbarra, Mauricio 2:28.32  2:28.2719
2:28.32 (33.98)1:54.34 (47.48)1:06.86 (38.69)28.17

Pharr San Juan AlamoVargas, Santiago 2:29.88  2:29.5520
2:29.88 (38.93)1:50.95 (44.58)1:06.37 (37.36)29.01

Brownsville HannaChanes Alvarez, Rafael E 2:38.27  2:37.2321
2:38.27 (38.08)2:00.19 (47.48)1:12.71 (40.39)32.32

Pharr San Juan AlamoRodriguez, Alvin 2:45.49  2:39.9422
2:45.49 (39.16)2:06.33 (47.04)1:19.29 (44.06)35.23

EdinburgAlvarez, Jose 3:21.52  3:23.5423
3:21.52 (45.70)2:35.82 (1:07.98)1:27.84 (54.84)33.00

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Pharr San Juan AlamoWollny, Madeline 23.52 2024.171



South Texas LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5:12 PM  2/10/2026  Page 12

2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Brownsville Veterans MemorialHodgson, Ella K 25.62 1725.952
Northside O'ConnorDuggan, Natalie D 25.91 1626.343
Northside Health CareersArce, Lilly 26.16 1526.634
Northside TaftPieroni, Kimberly E 26.32 1427.075
Northside WarrenSolis, Sam C 28.11 1328.066
Northside O'ConnorCarrasco, Cecilia 28.17 1228.557
WeslacoOrtegon, Alexa 28.51 1128.918

B - Final
Los FresnosGonzalez, Sofia G 29.64 930.229
Northside Health CareersMcKendrick, Caitlyn 29.67 729.5010
HarlingenBolt, Alice M 29.87 629.9011
Los FresnosFelix, Andrea 30.11 530.3312
Laredo JohnsonDiaz De Leon, Jenza A 30.25 430.7013
WeslacoGarza-Lara, Anagaby 30.88 329.8214
Laredo AlexanderBenavides, Liliana 31.02 230.8215
EdinburgMartinez, Julieta 31.34 130.5916

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Pharr San Juan AlamoWollny, Madeline 24.17  24.741
Brownsville Veterans MemorialHodgson, Ella K 25.95  26.012
Northside O'ConnorDuggan, Natalie D 26.34  26.613
Northside Health CareersArce, Lilly 26.63  26.334
Northside TaftPieroni, Kimberly E 27.07  26.215
Northside WarrenSolis, Sam C 28.06  28.186
Northside O'ConnorCarrasco, Cecilia 28.55  28.467
WeslacoOrtegon, Alexa 28.91  28.598

Northside Health CareersMcKendrick, Caitlyn 29.50  28.399
WeslacoGarza-Lara, Anagaby 29.82  30.2110
HarlingenBolt, Alice M 29.90  29.6111
Los FresnosGonzalez, Sofia G 30.22  29.2212
Los FresnosFelix, Andrea 30.33  29.8513
EdinburgMartinez, Julieta 30.59  29.5714
Laredo JohnsonDiaz De Leon, Jenza A 30.70  31.7215
Laredo AlexanderBenavides, Liliana 30.82  31.5316

Del RioMorales, Ariana 31.45  31.7317
Laredo United SouthTurrubiates, Camila M 31.66  31.8818

Laredo UnitedDel Rio, Fatima M 32.03  31.2719
Del RioSanchez, Kalissa S 32.90  32.5320
EdinburgAcevedo, Jazz 33.24  31.5121
Edinburg NorthGomez, Genesis 34.21  34.1922
EdinburgRamos, Bella 34.43  33.3823
Edinburg NorthHogan, Kailey 35.02  34.2924
Del RioEllison, Riley N SCR  28.69---

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Los FresnosGutierrez, Noah 21.18 2021.341
Northside Health CareersMcNary, Justin 21.21 1721.352



South Texas LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5:12 PM  2/10/2026  Page 13

2026 ST OB UIL Region VIII-6A - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Los FresnosReynolds, Sebastian A 21.81 1622.213
Northside TaftSmith, Lincoln M 22.27 1522.444
Northside Health CareersMichniadowicz, Josef M 22.38 1422.965
Northside SotomayorWallace, Paul T 22.99 1322.876
Northside BrennanSoberon Lopez, Victor N 23.25 1223.287
Northside HarlanHart, Luke 23.50 1123.278

B - Final
Laredo United SouthVillarreal, Samuel O 23.82 923.989
Laredo AlexanderGarcia, Nicholas A 23.98 724.6410
Laredo UnitedRubio, Adam 24.07 624.1711
Pharr San Juan AlamoCardenas, Giancarlo 24.27 524.4112
Pharr San Juan AlamoGuerra, Sebastian 24.41 424.2513
Laredo AlexanderRamirez Garay, Tadeo 24.72 324.6814
Brownsville Veterans MemorialGallardo, Yael 25.19 224.7215
Los FresnosGutierrez, David 25.41 124.5916

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Los FresnosGutierrez, Noah 21.34  21.541
Northside Health CareersMcNary, Justin 21.35  21.442
Los FresnosReynolds, Sebastian A 22.21  22.113
Northside TaftSmith, Lincoln M 22.44  22.634
Northside SotomayorWallace, Paul T 22.87  23.295
Northside Health CareersMichniadowicz, Josef M 22.96  22.886
Northside HarlanHart, Luke 23.27  23.527
Northside BrennanSoberon Lopez, Victor N 23.28  23.478

Laredo United SouthVillarreal, Samuel O 23.98  23.369
Laredo UnitedRubio, Adam 24.17  24.3210
Pharr San Juan AlamoGuerra, Sebastian 24.25  24.9411
Pharr San Juan AlamoCardenas, Giancarlo 24.41  24.3812
Los FresnosGutierrez, David 24.59  24.9813
Laredo AlexanderGarcia, Nicholas A 24.64  24.7914
Laredo AlexanderRamirez Garay, Tadeo 24.68  24.5015
Brownsville Veterans MemorialGallardo, Yael 24.72  25.7716

Laredo UnitedCamarillo, Diego A 24.78  24.5917
HarlingenGuerrero, Ragde 24.91  25.3118

EdinburgTindal Jackson, Michael 25.00  25.1219
Brownsville Veterans MemorialBorsani, Kingston 25.01  24.8320
Laredo United SouthAguero, Valentin 25.44  24.8221
Pharr San Juan AlamoSilva, Franco 26.22  26.7022
Edinburg NorthGonzalez, James 26.41  25.5823
Edinburg EconomedesMatamoros, Jose 26.75  26.4424

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

 Name Team Finals Score Points

Castroville Medina ValleyPerez, Kiyana 416.55 20351.551
Laredo AlexanderDiaz Adame, Analucia 339.70 17287.852
Northside BrennanWilcox, Natelie R 319.20 16256.053
Laredo AlexanderHernandez-Gomez, Viviana 300.50 15251.454
Edinburg NorthFarias, Devany 299.10 14318.455
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(Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving)
 Name Team Finals Score Points

Northside HarlanWestensee, Brooklyn 290.50 13287.656
Northside TaftSmith, Sydney 280.90 12263.207
Northside O'ConnorWashington, Avery 276.90 11248.658
Northside HarlanVineyard, Brieley A 274.15 9256.759
Northside O'ConnorMuschalek, Peyton 264.55 7280.5510
Laredo AlexanderSepulveda, Sophie D 262.35 6260.6011
Laredo AlexanderGutierrez, Aily A 248.45 5246.1012
Laredo UnitedAguilera-Martinez, Ariana E 215.65 4186.5513
EdinburgOrtiz, Destiny 177.70 3185.6014
EdinburgRamirez, Mia 151.10 2148.0015
EdinburgAlvarez, Jolie SCR  111.55---
Pharr San Juan AlamoRodriguez, Amerie SCR  166.90---
Edinburg EconomedesTrejo, Deebany SCR  119.80---

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

 Name Team Finals Score Points

Northside Health CareersWilliams, Ari N 309.20 20329.301
Laredo AlexanderAdrian, Avery M 300.80 17235.702
HarlingenFlores, Evan A 288.35 16301.153
Laredo UnitedChan, Ely 261.50 15242.304
Laredo AlexanderOrtega Deschamps, Julian 254.65 14230.505
Pharr San Juan AlamoValdez, Josue 234.60 13210.906
Laredo JohnsonBaron, Esdras G 232.80 12239.407
Laredo AlexanderFlores, Adrian 223.90 11214.408
EdinburgMedina, Manuel 135.95 9122.259
Northside HolmesMaldonado, Nicolas I 121.90 7121.6010
EdinburgGalvan, Tyler DQ DQ  171.10---
EdinburgDe La Cruz, Jose SCR  70.00---
Laredo UnitedAguirre Del Pozo, Eugenio SCR  206.40---
Edinburg EconomedesVillarreal, Josiah SCR  228.25---

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside Health CareersArce, Lilly 1:02.83 201:04.371

1:02.83 (33.97)28.86

Laredo AlexanderGutierrez, Anali 1:05.15 171:05.242
1:05.15 (35.22)29.93

Northside HarlanRose, Ziva 1:05.98 161:09.443
1:05.98 (36.13)29.85

Northside Health CareersShah, Aashka 1:10.02 151:10.774
1:10.02 (38.16)31.86

Del RioStell, Carolina I 1:10.98 141:11.345
1:10.98 (38.69)32.29

Northside O'ConnorDrumm, Madi D 1:11.35 131:11.436
1:11.35 (38.47)32.88

Northside BrennanBlankenship, Aimee L 1:11.71 121:09.467
1:11.71 (39.90)31.81

HarlingenLa Fontaine, Diana M 1:16.44 111:14.658
1:16.44 (44.09)32.35

B - Final
Brownsville HannaHernandez, Ary C 1:14.76 91:16.469

1:14.76 (41.78)32.98
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B - Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Los FresnosMartinez, Hailey 1:17.10 71:21.1410
1:17.10 (41.80)35.30

Laredo UnitedAlvarado, Valeria 1:19.56 61:18.7311
1:19.56 (43.42)36.14

Brownsville HannaMunoz, Madison 1:20.34 51:22.6712
1:20.34 (45.28)35.06

Laredo AlexanderVela, Genesis 1:21.20 41:19.6113
1:21.20 (46.13)35.07

Laredo UnitedGonzalez, Amanda N 1:22.86 31:21.6514
1:22.86 (45.38)37.48

Los FresnosPeralez, Chloe L 1:25.52 21:26.5215
1:25.52 (49.59)35.93

Laredo UnitedDe La Garza, Valeria 1:28.91 11:25.9616
1:28.91 (49.45)39.46

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside Health CareersArce, Lilly 1:04.37  1:04.401

1:04.37 (34.80)29.57

Laredo AlexanderGutierrez, Anali 1:05.24  1:05.632
1:05.24 (35.08)30.16

Northside HarlanRose, Ziva 1:09.44  1:07.333
1:09.44 (37.16)32.28

Northside BrennanBlankenship, Aimee L 1:09.46  1:11.684
1:09.46 (37.98)31.48

Northside Health CareersShah, Aashka 1:10.77  1:11.705
1:10.77 (37.77)33.00

Del RioStell, Carolina I 1:11.34  1:17.606
1:11.34 (38.62)32.72

Northside O'ConnorDrumm, Madi D 1:11.43  1:11.737
1:11.43 (38.20)33.23

HarlingenLa Fontaine, Diana M 1:14.65  1:12.968
1:14.65 (41.05)33.60

Brownsville HannaHernandez, Ary C 1:16.46  1:13.699
1:16.46 (42.70)33.76

Laredo UnitedAlvarado, Valeria 1:18.73  1:20.3110
1:18.73 (44.06)34.67

Laredo AlexanderVela, Genesis 1:19.61  1:19.8911
1:19.61 (44.30)35.31

Los FresnosMartinez, Hailey 1:21.14  1:16.6512
1:21.14 (43.58)37.56

Laredo UnitedGonzalez, Amanda N 1:21.65  1:22.4713
1:21.65 (45.43)36.22

Brownsville HannaMunoz, Madison 1:22.67  1:24.4114
1:22.67 (45.44)37.23

Northside TaftAllred, Tabitha 1:24.06  1:18.6715
1:24.06 (47.21)36.85

Laredo UnitedDe La Garza, Valeria 1:25.96  1:30.4816
1:25.96 (47.41)38.55

Edinburg EconomedesPadilla, Mia 1:26.28  1:26.8617
1:26.28 (48.38)37.90
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Los FresnosPeralez, Chloe L 1:26.52  1:25.6418
1:26.52 (50.22)36.30

EdinburgVenegas, Karen 1:30.47  1:27.6719
1:30.47 (53.02)37.45

Edinburg NorthCantu, Isabella 1:42.78  1:34.9320
1:42.78 (1:00.15)42.63

EdinburgAlanis, Janessa 1:43.44  1:35.8621
1:43.44 (55.01)48.43

EdinburgMadrigal, Araceli 1:46.39  1:45.8322
1:46.39 (59.64)46.75

Brownsville HannaCordova, Penelope DQ 1:18.80  1:18.53---
DQ 1:18.80 (44.02)34.78

Northside O'ConnorKidder, Montana J SCR  1:17.42---
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside Health CareersMcNary, Justin 50.49 2052.041

50.49 (27.23)23.26

Northside O'ConnorMerriken, Wyatt L 52.69 1753.872
52.69 (28.36)24.33

Pharr San Juan AlamoTrevino, Isaac 53.54 1654.943
53.54 (28.65)24.89

Brownsville Veterans MemorialPerez, Santi 54.77 1554.824
54.77 (29.75)25.02

Northside BrennanEvans, Cole E 54.80 1455.455
54.80 (29.50)25.30

Northside SotomayorChoi, Hyungjeen 56.49 1355.386
56.49 (30.64)25.85

Northside TaftBuikema, Noah 56.63 1257.047
56.63 (30.63)26.00

Los FresnosLuna, Joannes I 57.23 1156.798
57.23 (31.02)26.21

B - Final
Laredo UnitedHinojosa, Isaias P 55.12 957.129

55.12 (29.44)25.68

Northside WarrenWalker, Noah S 56.38 757.0510
56.38 (29.97)26.41

Laredo United SouthAguero, Valentin 57.72 658.5411
57.72 (30.70)27.02

HarlingenPena, Julian C 58.23 558.0312
58.23 (31.48)26.75

Laredo UnitedVillarreal, Gavin X 58.96 41:00.0913
58.96 (31.28)27.68

Brownsville Veterans MemorialBreier, Austin 59.17 358.3714
59.17 (33.00)26.17

Los FresnosLuna, Josue 1:00.03 258.5015
1:00.03 (33.43)26.60

Castroville Medina ValleyMorris, Ryan 1:03.33 11:03.6216
1:03.33 (34.19)29.14
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Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside Health CareersMcNary, Justin 52.04  50.841

52.04 (28.22)23.82

Northside O'ConnorMerriken, Wyatt L 53.87  54.492
53.87 (29.03)24.84

Brownsville Veterans MemorialPerez, Santi 54.82  55.103
54.82 (29.29)25.53

Pharr San Juan AlamoTrevino, Isaac 54.94  57.324
54.94 (29.69)25.25

Northside SotomayorChoi, Hyungjeen 55.38  55.695
55.38 (29.84)25.54

Northside BrennanEvans, Cole E 55.45  56.216
55.45 (29.62)25.83

Los FresnosLuna, Joannes I 56.79  58.387
56.79 (30.27)26.52

Northside TaftBuikema, Noah 57.04  56.768
57.04 (30.66)26.38

Northside WarrenWalker, Noah S 57.05  58.509
57.05 (30.39)26.66

Laredo UnitedHinojosa, Isaias P 57.12  55.8710
57.12 (30.20)26.92

HarlingenPena, Julian C 58.03  59.8211
58.03 (31.74)26.29

Brownsville Veterans MemorialBreier, Austin 58.37  59.5512
58.37 (31.71)26.66

Los FresnosLuna, Josue 58.50  59.7813
58.50 (32.01)26.49

Laredo United SouthAguero, Valentin 58.54  57.5914
58.54 (31.61)26.93

Laredo UnitedVillarreal, Gavin X 1:00.09  1:00.8515
1:00.09 (31.72)28.37

Castroville Medina ValleyMorris, Ryan 1:03.62  1:04.6416
1:03.62 (34.71)28.91

HarlingenHernandez, Mikey 1:04.51  1:08.0517
1:04.51 (35.00)29.51

Laredo JohnsonAguinaga, Dylan A 1:04.68  1:05.0818
1:04.68 (34.89)29.79

Laredo AlexanderGerard, Avery P 1:04.77  1:03.3119
1:04.77 (35.16)29.61

Pharr San Juan AlamoIbarra, Mauricio 1:04.98  1:04.1620
1:04.98 (35.77)29.21

Edinburg NorthGonzalez, James 1:09.32  1:09.5221
1:09.32 (37.71)31.61

EdinburgAlvarez, Jose 1:17.85  1:18.8322
1:17.85 (42.88)34.97

EdinburgAmador, Juan 1:18.06  1:17.7223
1:18.06 (43.27)34.79

Pharr San Juan AlamoTijerina, Donnavin 1:19.19  1:21.1024
1:19.19 (44.09)35.10

Pharr San Juan AlamoTovar, Kevin SCR  1:12.29---
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Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Pharr San Juan AlamoWollny, Madeline 52.20 2053.911

52.20 (27.60)24.60

Northside HarlanKight, Paige 56.19 1757.332
56.19 (29.32)26.87

Laredo AlexanderHinojosa, Alexa M 57.22 1657.963
57.22 (30.01)27.21

Northside Health CareersClauss, Ashlynn R 57.39 1558.364
57.39 (30.00)27.39

Northside BrennanKipp, Kaylei M 58.76 1458.945
58.76 (30.43)28.33

Northside SotomayorNevarez, Giuliana 1:00.18 131:00.876
1:00.18 (31.04)29.14

Los FresnosRoach, Aylin R 1:00.48 121:00.317
1:00.48 (31.78)28.70

Laredo UnitedAleman, Daniela A 1:01.27 111:00.578
1:01.27 (32.32)28.95

B - Final
Northside SotomayorWallace, Laura 1:00.96 91:02.389

1:00.96 (31.26)29.70

Northside Health CareersAmstead, Kylee 1:00.98 71:01.6810
1:00.98 (32.50)28.48

WeslacoOrtegon, Alexa 1:04.46 61:04.0611
1:04.46 (33.58)30.88

Los FresnosSalcedo, Samantha 1:05.99 51:07.3712
1:05.99 (35.22)30.77

HarlingenBolt, Alice M 1:06.00 41:08.1913
1:06.00 (33.94)32.06

Castroville Medina ValleyTrejo, Mikaela 1:06.20 31:07.2614
1:06.20 (34.51)31.69

Brownsville HannaMarks, Samantha 1:09.10 21:08.4415
1:09.10 (37.11)31.99

Pharr San Juan AlamoMendez, Zoe 1:09.11 11:09.3016
1:09.11 (35.73)33.38

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Pharr San Juan AlamoWollny, Madeline 53.91  54.221

53.91 (28.16)25.75

Northside HarlanKight, Paige 57.33  57.882
57.33 (29.90)27.43

Laredo AlexanderHinojosa, Alexa M 57.96  58.793
57.96 (30.04)27.92

Northside Health CareersClauss, Ashlynn R 58.36  58.784
58.36 (30.55)27.81

Northside BrennanKipp, Kaylei M 58.94  58.165
58.94 (30.49)28.45

Los FresnosRoach, Aylin R 1:00.31  1:01.176
1:00.31 (31.55)28.76

Laredo UnitedAleman, Daniela A 1:00.57  1:01.257
1:00.57 (31.38)29.19
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Northside SotomayorNevarez, Giuliana 1:00.87  1:01.508
1:00.87 (31.37)29.50

Northside Health CareersAmstead, Kylee 1:01.68  1:00.499
1:01.68 (33.02)28.66

Northside SotomayorWallace, Laura 1:02.38  1:02.4210
1:02.38 (32.99)29.39

WeslacoOrtegon, Alexa 1:04.06  1:03.0211
1:04.06 (33.93)30.13

Castroville Medina ValleyTrejo, Mikaela 1:07.26  1:07.4012
1:07.26 (35.19)32.07

Los FresnosSalcedo, Samantha 1:07.37  1:07.1213
1:07.37 (35.79)31.58

HarlingenBolt, Alice M 1:08.19  1:07.1714
1:08.19 (34.98)33.21

Brownsville HannaMarks, Samantha 1:08.44  1:08.1315
1:08.44 (37.25)31.19

Pharr San Juan AlamoMendez, Zoe 1:09.30  1:10.1916
1:09.30 (36.02)33.28

Laredo UnitedBenavides, Angelina L 1:09.45  1:09.7817
1:09.45 (36.68)32.77

EdinburgMartinez, Julieta 1:09.73  1:06.4518
1:09.73 (37.31)32.42

Laredo JohnsonDiaz De Leon, Jenza A 1:10.06  1:10.3419
1:10.06 (37.56)32.50

Brownsville Veterans MemorialOlvera, Cami 1:11.31  1:10.8720
1:11.31 (38.26)33.05

Del RioFranco, Victoria 1:12.12  1:09.0921
1:12.12 (38.92)33.20

EdinburgRamos, Bella 1:23.23  1:19.5522
1:23.23 (44.28)38.95

La JoyaPena, Alyssa 1:28.10  1:24.6123
1:28.10 (49.37)38.73

Del RioEllison, Riley N SCR  1:03.87---
Edinburg NorthSarellano, Cynthia SCR  1:17.45---

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside Health CareersBerrios, Ricky G 46.96 2046.791

46.96 (24.24)22.72

Los FresnosGutierrez, Noah 47.40 1747.492
47.40 (24.55)22.85

Northside TaftSmith, Lincoln M 48.80 1649.153
48.80 (25.27)23.53

Los FresnosReynolds, Sebastian A 49.08 1549.384
49.08 (25.64)23.44

Northside SotomayorWallace, Paul T 50.38 1450.195
50.38 (26.54)23.84

Northside WarrenBasurto, Jude N 50.53 1350.556
50.53 (26.29)24.24

Laredo UnitedBarragan Torres, Rafael A 51.47 1251.437
51.47 (27.28)24.19
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A - Final ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Northside Health CareersRazote, Noah 51.50 1151.848
51.50 (26.94)24.56

B - Final
Laredo United SouthVillarreal, Samuel O 52.09 951.889

52.09 (27.49)24.60

Pharr San Juan AlamoCardenas, Giancarlo 52.33 752.8310
52.33 (27.40)24.93

Northside HolmesCuriel, Jacob 52.92 652.4511
52.92 (28.23)24.69

Laredo United SouthGarcia, Isaac A 53.51 554.4812
53.51 (27.70)25.81

Brownsville Veterans MemorialAustin, Josh 53.90 456.8413
53.90 (27.89)26.01

HarlingenGuerrero, Ragde 54.84 354.9414
54.84 (28.62)26.22

Pharr San Juan AlamoNava, Gabriel 55.99 257.0515
55.99 (28.79)27.20

Laredo United SouthMancillas, Antonio 56.27 156.8116
56.27 (29.82)26.45

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside Health CareersBerrios, Ricky G 46.79  47.601

46.79 (24.30)22.49

Los FresnosGutierrez, Noah 47.49  47.832
47.49 (24.88)22.61

Northside TaftSmith, Lincoln M 49.15  49.983
49.15 (25.50)23.65

Los FresnosReynolds, Sebastian A 49.38  50.274
49.38 (26.25)23.13

Northside SotomayorWallace, Paul T 50.19  50.515
50.19 (26.26)23.93

Northside WarrenBasurto, Jude N 50.55  51.456
50.55 (26.50)24.05

Laredo UnitedBarragan Torres, Rafael A 51.43  51.757
51.43 (27.21)24.22

Northside Health CareersRazote, Noah 51.84  51.388
51.84 (27.00)24.84

Laredo United SouthVillarreal, Samuel O 51.88  51.489
51.88 (27.06)24.82

Northside HolmesCuriel, Jacob 52.45  52.0810
52.45 (27.58)24.87

Pharr San Juan AlamoCardenas, Giancarlo 52.83  53.3811
52.83 (27.71)25.12

Laredo United SouthGarcia, Isaac A 54.48  53.1712
54.48 (28.05)26.43

HarlingenGuerrero, Ragde 54.94  55.3213
54.94 (28.51)26.43

Laredo United SouthMancillas, Antonio 56.81  56.9014
56.81 (29.92)26.89

Brownsville Veterans MemorialAustin, Josh 56.84  53.9615
56.84 (30.11)26.73
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Pharr San Juan AlamoNava, Gabriel 57.05  57.7816
57.05 (29.58)27.47

WeslacoOrtegon, Joaquin 57.07  58.2417
57.07 (29.90)27.17

Laredo UnitedCamarillo, Diego A 57.41  56.4618
57.41 (29.27)28.14

Castroville Medina ValleyCarpenter, Kyle 57.68  58.5819
57.68 (30.03)27.65

Brownsville Veterans MemorialMancillas, Daniel 58.38  58.5520
58.38 (31.83)26.55

EdinburgTindal Jackson, Michael 59.30  58.9821
59.30 (31.43)27.87

Pharr San Juan AlamoBocanegra, Rudy 59.55  1:00.0322
59.55 (32.19)27.36

Pharr San Juan AlamoSilva, Franco 59.84  1:03.1723
59.84 (31.80)28.04

EdinburgHuerta, Marco 1:04.51  1:02.2924
1:04.51 (34.26)30.25

EdinburgLoza, Santiago 1:16.67  1:03.1725
1:16.67 (49.98)26.69

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside Health CareersRamirez, Angel A 5:33.57 205:35.101

2:09.23 (33.79)1:35.44 (33.49)1:01.95 (32.86)29.09

4:27.27 (34.79)3:52.48 (34.42)3:18.06 (34.77)2:43.29 (34.06)

5:01.00 (33.73) 5:33.57 (32.57)

Northside BrennanKipp, Kaylei M 5:43.11 175:45.362
2:11.36 (34.92)1:36.44 (34.48)1:01.96 (32.77)29.19

4:33.76 (36.05)3:57.71 (35.63)3:22.08 (35.48)2:46.60 (35.24)

5:08.87 (35.11) 5:43.11 (34.24)

Northside SotomayorGilbert, Morgan 5:58.07 165:57.883
2:19.86 (36.83)1:43.03 (36.24)1:06.79 (35.34)31.45

4:48.52 (36.83)4:11.69 (36.92)3:34.77 (37.08)2:57.69 (37.83)

5:24.36 (35.84) 5:58.07 (33.71)

Laredo AlexanderMontemayor Olvera, Regina 6:02.62 156:03.164
2:21.02 (37.92)1:43.10 (36.93)1:06.17 (35.50)30.67

4:51.90 (37.39)4:14.51 (37.78)3:36.73 (37.68)2:59.05 (38.03)

5:28.08 (36.18) 6:02.62 (34.54)

Brownsville HannaMartinez, Paula I 6:05.14 146:03.385
2:20.01 (36.87)1:43.14 (35.54)1:07.60 (35.48)32.12

4:50.84 (37.94)4:12.90 (37.52)3:35.38 (37.42)2:57.96 (37.95)

5:28.94 (38.10) 6:05.14 (36.20)

Northside SotomayorDuncan, Sophia 6:06.86 136:09.666
2:25.27 (37.91)1:47.36 (37.52)1:09.84 (37.34)32.50

4:55.73 (37.49)4:18.24 (37.16)3:41.08 (37.88)3:03.20 (37.93)

5:32.57 (36.84) 6:06.86 (34.29)

Northside WarrenPena, Mia A 6:16.31 126:10.927
2:26.02 (38.99)1:47.03 (38.35)1:08.68 (36.79)31.89

5:00.63 (38.42)4:22.21 (39.15)3:43.06 (38.60)3:04.46 (38.44)

5:39.32 (38.69) 6:16.31 (36.99)
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A - Final ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Laredo AlexanderNan, Kaiyun W 6:18.44 116:09.798
2:26.63 (38.68)1:47.95 (38.17)1:09.78 (36.97)32.81

5:03.89 (39.34)4:24.55 (39.32)3:45.23 (39.53)3:05.70 (39.07)

5:42.26 (38.37) 6:18.44 (36.18)

B - Final
HarlingenDe Los Santos, Sophia E 6:18.13 96:30.539

2:24.33 (38.90)1:45.43 (38.03)1:07.40 (36.28)31.12

5:01.05 (39.39)4:21.66 (39.23)3:42.43 (39.16)3:03.27 (38.94)

5:40.81 (39.76) 6:18.13 (37.32)

Northside HarlanReynolds, Tirzah 6:24.79 76:33.4310
2:33.52 (39.11)1:54.41 (40.01)1:14.40 (38.69)35.71

5:10.96 (38.86)4:32.10 (39.18)3:52.92 (40.29)3:12.63 (39.11)

5:48.91 (37.95) 6:24.79 (35.88)

HarlingenOvalle, Audrey 6:29.71 66:29.8011
2:28.66 (39.70)1:48.96 (39.01)1:09.95 (37.31)32.64

5:10.41 (40.62)4:29.79 (40.42)3:49.37 (40.75)3:08.62 (39.96)

5:51.28 (40.87) 6:29.71 (38.43)

Laredo United SouthCruz, Ayla N 6:33.34 56:36.4812
2:32.41 (39.33)1:53.08 (39.47)1:13.61 (38.93)34.68

5:14.82 (40.96)4:33.86 (41.20)3:52.66 (40.63)3:12.03 (39.62)

5:54.52 (39.70) 6:33.34 (38.82)

Laredo UnitedMitchell, Amanda N 6:38.02 46:43.0313
2:31.99 (39.57)1:52.42 (39.15)1:13.27 (38.27)35.00

5:16.81 (41.69)4:35.12 (41.38)3:53.74 (41.13)3:12.61 (40.62)

5:58.28 (41.47) 6:38.02 (39.74)

Laredo AlexanderSantoyo Carmona, Maria 6:39.86 36:39.7214
2:34.30 (40.74)1:53.56 (40.17)1:13.39 (38.44)34.95

5:19.91 (41.87)4:38.04 (41.35)3:56.69 (41.42)3:15.27 (40.97)

6:01.26 (41.35) 6:39.86 (38.60)

Los FresnosFarmer, Kaitlyn N 6:43.42 26:45.7015
2:33.23 (40.58)1:52.65 (40.46)1:12.19 (38.25)33.94

5:20.98 (41.43)4:39.55 (42.32)3:57.23 (42.06)3:15.17 (41.94)

6:03.68 (42.70) 6:43.42 (39.74)

Los FresnosAcevedo, Samantha 7:00.12 16:58.7816
2:35.26 (42.59)1:52.67 (40.28)1:12.39 (38.30)34.09

5:34.33 (44.84)4:49.49 (45.64)4:03.85 (43.63)3:20.22 (44.96)

6:18.54 (44.21) 7:00.12 (41.58)
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside Health CareersRamirez, Angel A 5:35.10  5:39.721

2:13.05 (33.79)1:39.26 (34.32)1:04.94 (33.87)31.07

4:28.78 (33.82)3:54.96 (34.21)3:20.75 (33.95)2:46.80 (33.75)

5:02.61 (33.83) 5:35.10 (32.49)

Northside BrennanKipp, Kaylei M 5:45.36  5:53.022
2:15.06 (35.36)1:39.70 (35.53)1:04.17 (33.61)30.56

4:39.03 (36.59)4:02.44 (35.95)3:26.49 (36.11)2:50.38 (35.32)

5:13.87 (34.84) 5:45.36 (31.49)

Northside SotomayorGilbert, Morgan 5:57.88  5:53.673
2:22.95 (37.55)1:45.40 (36.99)1:08.41 (36.21)32.20

4:49.96 (35.60)4:14.36 (36.26)3:38.10 (37.39)3:00.71 (37.76)

5:24.71 (34.75) 5:57.88 (33.17)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Laredo AlexanderMontemayor Olvera, Regina 6:03.16  6:06.744
2:22.94 (37.17)1:45.77 (37.29)1:08.48 (36.38)32.10

4:51.94 (36.84)4:15.10 (37.26)3:37.84 (37.55)3:00.29 (37.35)

5:28.17 (36.23) 6:03.16 (34.99)

Brownsville HannaMartinez, Paula I 6:03.38  6:05.275
2:18.72 (36.38)1:42.34 (35.59)1:06.75 (34.75)32.00

4:50.05 (37.92)4:12.13 (38.32)3:33.81 (38.00)2:55.81 (37.09)

5:28.18 (38.13) 6:03.38 (35.20)

Northside SotomayorDuncan, Sophia 6:09.66  6:13.346
2:28.21 (38.78)1:49.43 (39.02)1:10.41 (37.90)32.51

4:59.06 (37.15)4:21.91 (37.63)3:44.28 (38.10)3:06.18 (37.97)

5:35.04 (35.98) 6:09.66 (34.62)

Laredo AlexanderNan, Kaiyun W 6:09.79  6:11.417
2:23.45 (37.90)1:45.55 (37.10)1:08.45 (36.05)32.40

4:56.38 (38.74)4:17.64 (38.43)3:39.21 (38.13)3:01.08 (37.63)

5:34.33 (37.95) 6:09.79 (35.46)

Northside WarrenPena, Mia A 6:10.92  6:22.598
2:22.51 (38.24)1:44.27 (37.46)1:06.81 (35.31)31.50

4:56.49 (39.22)4:17.27 (38.11)3:39.16 (38.07)3:01.09 (38.58)

5:35.41 (38.92) 6:10.92 (35.51)

HarlingenOvalle, Audrey 6:29.80  7:16.429
2:29.88 (40.95)1:48.93 (39.31)1:09.62 (37.07)32.55

5:12.86 (41.02)4:31.84 (40.39)3:51.45 (40.91)3:10.54 (40.66)

5:53.58 (40.72) 6:29.80 (36.22)

HarlingenDe Los Santos, Sophia E 6:30.53  6:44.2610
2:25.92 (39.30)1:46.62 (38.62)1:08.00 (36.67)31.33

5:06.72 (41.26)4:25.46 (40.13)3:45.33 (39.60)3:05.73 (39.81)

5:48.46 (41.74) 6:30.53 (42.07)

Northside HarlanReynolds, Tirzah 6:33.43  6:31.8611
2:36.14 (40.20)1:55.94 (39.86)1:16.08 (39.18)36.90

5:15.81 (40.85)4:34.96 (39.86)3:55.10 (39.52)3:15.58 (39.44)

5:56.26 (40.45) 6:33.43 (37.17)

Laredo United SouthCruz, Ayla N 6:36.48  6:40.6312
2:36.01 (41.14)1:54.87 (39.76)1:15.11 (39.50)35.61

5:18.05 (41.04)4:37.01 (39.97)3:57.04 (40.42)3:16.62 (40.61)

5:58.88 (40.83) 6:36.48 (37.60)

Laredo AlexanderSantoyo Carmona, Maria 6:39.72  6:37.6213
2:33.46 (40.52)1:52.94 (39.64)1:13.30 (38.15)35.15

5:17.51 (41.28)4:36.23 (41.48)3:54.75 (40.99)3:13.76 (40.30)

5:59.08 (41.57) 6:39.72 (40.64)

Laredo UnitedMitchell, Amanda N 6:43.03  6:44.6414
2:38.30 (41.17)1:57.13 (40.87)1:16.26 (39.86)36.40

5:22.19 (41.11)4:41.08 (41.27)3:59.81 (40.60)3:19.21 (40.91)

6:03.16 (40.97) 6:43.03 (39.87)

Los FresnosFarmer, Kaitlyn N 6:45.70  6:46.0015
2:33.88 (41.25)1:52.63 (40.44)1:12.19 (38.73)33.46

5:23.13 (43.68)4:39.45 (42.89)3:56.56 (41.52)3:15.04 (41.16)

6:06.76 (43.63) 6:45.70 (38.94)

Los FresnosAcevedo, Samantha 6:58.78  7:02.8616
2:37.09 (42.41)1:54.68 (41.19)1:13.49 (39.07)34.42

5:32.11 (43.96)4:48.15 (44.64)4:03.51 (43.55)3:19.96 (42.87)

6:15.75 (43.64) 6:58.78 (43.03)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Laredo JohnsonOrnelas, Julie I 7:03.10  6:55.6317
2:39.27 (43.36)1:55.91 (42.08)1:13.83 (38.89)34.94

5:36.82 (44.83)4:51.99 (44.56)4:07.43 (44.64)3:22.79 (43.52)

6:20.55 (43.73) 7:03.10 (42.55)

EdinburgGutierrez, Ashley 7:53.42  8:21.7818
2:55.74 (48.61)2:07.13 (46.49)1:20.64 (43.51)37.13

6:18.54 (51.56)5:26.98 (51.49)4:35.49 (50.23)3:45.26 (49.52)

7:07.31 (48.77) 7:53.42 (46.11)

Pharr San Juan AlamoMunoz, Lia 8:24.35  8:21.0119
3:23.10 (52.16)2:30.94 (52.84)1:38.10 (51.55)46.55

6:47.11 (51.67)5:55.44 (50.40)5:05.04 (50.94)4:14.10 (51.00)

7:38.41 (51.30) 8:24.35 (45.94)

EdinburgRodriguez, Kenya 9:02.12  9:05.0120
3:25.44 (56.51)2:28.93 (53.99)1:34.94 (52.03)42.91

7:12.20 (58.67)6:13.53 (57.12)5:16.41 (55.36)4:21.05 (55.61)

8:09.11 (56.91) 9:02.12 (53.01)

La JoyaBecerra, Betty DQ DQ  10:07.28---
Pharr San Juan AlamoValdez, Ximena DQ 7:54.28  8:21.73---

2:56.46 (48.72)2:07.74 (46.75)1:20.99 (43.63)37.36

6:15.52 (50.10)5:25.42 (50.70)4:34.72 (49.12)3:45.60 (49.14)

7:05.31 (49.79) DQ 7:54.28 (48.97)

Los FresnosFlores, Valeria NS  6:53.81---
Pharr San Juan AlamoElizondo, Anna SCR  6:44.79---

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside SotomayorEdwards, Xavier C 4:43.13 204:48.571

1:49.67 (29.30)1:20.37 (28.41)51.96 (27.44)24.52

3:46.18 (29.01)3:17.17 (29.29)2:47.88 (29.16)2:18.72 (29.05)

4:14.98 (28.80) 4:43.13 (28.15)

Northside O'ConnorCaldera, David A 4:52.28 174:58.212
1:53.26 (29.41)1:23.85 (29.66)54.19 (28.42)25.77

3:53.24 (30.76)3:22.48 (29.91)2:52.57 (29.98)2:22.59 (29.33)

4:23.52 (30.28) 4:52.28 (28.76)

Northside Health CareersEfimov, Luke 4:59.55 165:07.423
1:54.47 (30.27)1:24.20 (29.48)54.72 (28.38)26.34

3:58.69 (31.32)3:27.37 (31.17)2:56.20 (30.91)2:25.29 (30.82)

4:30.21 (31.52) 4:59.55 (29.34)

Northside BrennanEvans, Cole E 5:03.17 155:03.204
1:57.25 (30.51)1:26.74 (30.87)55.87 (30.20)25.67

4:03.86 (31.54)3:32.32 (31.78)3:00.54 (31.30)2:29.24 (31.99)

4:33.25 (29.39) 5:03.17 (29.92)

Northside TaftBuikema, Elisha J 5:09.36 145:07.785
1:57.55 (31.16)1:26.39 (30.58)55.81 (29.32)26.49

4:05.88 (32.70)3:33.18 (32.28)3:00.90 (31.71)2:29.19 (31.64)

4:37.86 (31.98) 5:09.36 (31.50)

Northside BrennanZurawski, Joseph A 5:16.26 135:07.746
2:01.65 (31.89)1:29.76 (32.13)57.63 (30.32)27.31

4:11.81 (32.86)3:38.95 (32.04)3:06.91 (32.89)2:34.02 (32.37)

4:44.36 (32.55) 5:16.26 (31.90)
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A - Final ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Laredo AlexanderSaldana, Gabriel E 5:18.94 125:20.017
2:03.87 (32.21)1:31.66 (32.53)59.13 (31.38)27.75

4:14.82 (32.63)3:42.19 (33.01)3:09.18 (32.74)2:36.44 (32.57)

4:47.39 (32.57) 5:18.94 (31.55)

Brownsville Veterans MemorialSalazar, Sebas C 5:26.00 115:23.918
2:06.44 (33.25)1:33.19 (32.44)1:00.75 (31.95)28.80

4:21.48 (34.30)3:47.18 (33.97)3:13.21 (33.37)2:39.84 (33.40)

4:55.10 (33.62) 5:26.00 (30.90)

B - Final
Brownsville Veterans MemorialMarin-Mera, Massi 5:30.05 95:32.189

2:00.90 (32.82)1:28.08 (31.58)56.50 (29.82)26.68

4:20.78 (35.92)3:44.86 (34.95)3:09.91 (34.95)2:34.96 (34.06)

4:55.76 (34.98) 5:30.05 (34.29)

Pharr San Juan AlamoTamez, Isaac 5:41.62 75:46.2610
2:10.29 (34.73)1:35.56 (33.90)1:01.66 (32.36)29.30

4:33.16 (35.77)3:57.39 (35.95)3:21.44 (35.51)2:45.93 (35.64)

5:08.10 (34.94) 5:41.62 (33.52)

Laredo United SouthVillanueva, Jose M 5:45.99 65:51.4311
2:12.68 (35.25)1:37.43 (34.63)1:02.80 (33.11)29.69

4:37.67 (36.72)4:00.95 (36.30)3:24.65 (36.11)2:48.54 (35.86)

5:13.27 (35.60) 5:45.99 (32.72)

Brownsville Veterans MemorialSalazar, Ari 5:52.39 55:59.9812
2:13.21 (35.81)1:37.40 (34.44)1:02.96 (33.49)29.47

4:39.91 (37.20)4:02.71 (37.14)3:25.57 (36.30)2:49.27 (36.06)

5:17.22 (37.31) 5:52.39 (35.17)

Laredo UnitedCastaneda, Fernando 5:52.87 45:51.7513
2:13.51 (34.74)1:38.77 (35.48)1:03.29 (33.25)30.04

4:40.48 (37.56)4:02.92 (36.69)3:26.23 (36.09)2:50.14 (36.63)

5:17.46 (36.98) 5:52.87 (35.41)

Los FresnosGarcia, Javiereduardo 5:55.83 35:56.8314
2:16.42 (37.34)1:39.08 (36.16)1:02.92 (34.05)28.87

4:46.41 (37.76)4:08.65 (37.46)3:31.19 (37.85)2:53.34 (36.92)

5:22.74 (36.33) 5:55.83 (33.09)

Laredo UnitedAguirre, Eduardo 5:57.62 25:59.4515
2:15.20 (36.70)1:38.50 (35.21)1:03.29 (33.08)30.21

4:44.58 (37.59)4:06.99 (37.30)3:29.69 (37.50)2:52.19 (36.99)

5:22.25 (37.67) 5:57.62 (35.37)

Laredo UnitedLopez, Tytan T 6:01.84 15:59.9016
2:18.73 (37.09)1:41.64 (36.17)1:05.47 (34.61)30.86

4:48.16 (37.60)4:10.56 (37.54)3:33.02 (37.46)2:55.56 (36.83)

5:25.57 (37.41) 6:01.84 (36.27)
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside SotomayorEdwards, Xavier C 4:48.57  4:44.971

1:53.05 (29.25)1:23.80 (29.34)54.46 (28.93)25.53

3:51.97 (29.85)3:22.12 (29.49)2:52.63 (29.75)2:22.88 (29.83)

4:21.08 (29.11) 4:48.57 (27.49)

Northside O'ConnorCaldera, David A 4:58.21  5:06.632
1:54.95 (30.04)1:24.91 (29.58)55.33 (28.92)26.41

3:57.49 (30.84)3:26.65 (30.49)2:56.16 (31.01)2:25.15 (30.20)

4:28.40 (30.91) 4:58.21 (29.81)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Northside BrennanEvans, Cole E 5:03.20  5:04.473
1:58.83 (31.42)1:27.41 (31.45)55.96 (30.41)25.55

4:04.37 (31.71)3:32.66 (31.15)3:01.51 (31.38)2:30.13 (31.30)

4:35.20 (30.83) 5:03.20 (28.00)

Northside Health CareersEfimov, Luke 5:07.42  5:06.744
1:59.33 (31.81)1:27.52 (30.75)56.77 (29.74)27.03

4:06.17 (31.90)3:34.27 (31.38)3:02.89 (31.87)2:31.02 (31.69)

4:37.92 (31.75) 5:07.42 (29.50)

Northside BrennanZurawski, Joseph A 5:07.74  5:08.215
2:00.95 (31.96)1:28.99 (31.57)57.42 (30.16)27.26

4:06.95 (30.26)3:36.69 (31.55)3:05.14 (31.89)2:33.25 (32.30)

4:38.96 (32.01) 5:07.74 (28.78)

Northside TaftBuikema, Elisha J 5:07.78  5:06.216
1:58.99 (31.00)1:27.99 (31.13)56.86 (29.91)26.95

4:06.19 (31.86)3:34.33 (32.14)3:02.19 (31.49)2:30.70 (31.71)

4:37.51 (31.32) 5:07.78 (30.27)

Laredo AlexanderSaldana, Gabriel E 5:20.01  5:20.507
2:05.21 (32.51)1:32.70 (32.27)1:00.43 (31.92)28.51

4:17.11 (32.97)3:44.14 (32.82)3:11.32 (33.02)2:38.30 (33.09)

4:49.12 (32.01) 5:20.01 (30.89)

Brownsville Veterans MemorialSalazar, Sebas C 5:23.91  5:33.098
2:05.93 (32.89)1:33.04 (32.46)1:00.58 (32.44)28.14

4:19.89 (34.28)3:45.61 (33.86)3:11.75 (32.79)2:38.96 (33.03)

4:52.80 (32.91) 5:23.91 (31.11)

Brownsville Veterans MemorialMarin-Mera, Massi 5:32.18  5:43.339
2:02.58 (32.84)1:29.74 (32.82)56.92 (30.01)26.91

4:21.62 (35.33)3:46.29 (35.31)3:10.98 (34.69)2:36.29 (33.71)

4:57.51 (35.89) 5:32.18 (34.67)

Pharr San Juan AlamoTamez, Isaac 5:46.26  5:48.2710
2:13.39 (35.73)1:37.66 (34.58)1:03.08 (33.49)29.59

4:37.28 (36.62)4:00.66 (35.11)3:25.55 (36.26)2:49.29 (35.90)

5:11.93 (34.65) 5:46.26 (34.33)

Laredo United SouthVillanueva, Jose M 5:51.43  5:59.4011
2:15.64 (36.11)1:39.53 (35.18)1:04.35 (34.07)30.28

4:41.69 (36.58)4:05.11 (35.98)3:29.13 (36.77)2:52.36 (36.72)

5:18.14 (36.45) 5:51.43 (33.29)

Laredo UnitedCastaneda, Fernando 5:51.75  5:52.8812
2:13.08 (35.33)1:37.75 (34.69)1:03.06 (33.47)29.59

4:39.18 (36.04)4:03.14 (36.71)3:26.43 (36.97)2:49.46 (36.38)

5:16.10 (36.92) 5:51.75 (35.65)

Los FresnosGarcia, Javiereduardo 5:56.83  6:01.1613
2:16.76 (36.92)1:39.84 (36.03)1:03.81 (34.53)29.28

4:46.04 (37.74)4:08.30 (37.09)3:31.21 (37.54)2:53.67 (36.91)

5:23.13 (37.09) 5:56.83 (33.70)

Laredo UnitedAguirre, Eduardo 5:59.45  6:36.6814
2:16.86 (36.78)1:40.08 (35.93)1:04.15 (33.59)30.56

5:25.00 (36.65)4:48.35 (1:16.38)3:31.97 (38.06)2:53.91 (37.05)

5:59.45 (34.45) 5:59.45 ( )

Laredo UnitedLopez, Tytan T 5:59.90  6:17.5815
2:16.96 (36.31)1:40.65 (35.53)1:05.12 (34.20)30.92

4:44.93 (37.15)4:07.78 (37.16)3:30.62 (37.16)2:53.46 (36.50)

5:22.81 (37.88) 5:59.90 (37.09)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Brownsville Veterans MemorialSalazar, Ari 5:59.98  5:57.3016
2:13.22 (37.47)1:35.75 (35.18)1:00.57 (32.57)28.00

4:45.00 (38.70)4:06.30 (37.79)3:28.51 (37.32)2:51.19 (37.97)

5:23.48 (38.48) 5:59.98 (36.50)

Los FresnosRincones, Leonardo 6:04.80  6:04.2517
2:19.35 (37.29)1:42.06 (37.27)1:04.79 (35.09)29.70

4:54.34 (38.32)4:16.02 (38.81)3:37.21 (38.98)2:58.23 (38.88)

5:31.57 (37.23) 6:04.80 (33.23)

Castroville Medina ValleyKrieger, Landon P 6:25.79  6:15.9818
2:27.15 (39.50)1:47.65 (38.57)1:09.08 (36.74)32.34

5:06.69 (40.34)4:26.35 (39.71)3:46.64 (39.74)3:06.90 (39.75)

5:47.07 (40.38) 6:25.79 (38.72)

Los FresnosLal, AJ 6:28.19  6:07.4319
2:28.96 (39.70)1:49.26 (38.54)1:10.72 (37.39)33.33

5:10.19 (39.60)4:30.59 (40.57)3:50.02 (40.81)3:09.21 (40.25)

5:49.95 (39.76) 6:28.19 (38.24)

EdinburgLopez, Israel 6:44.87  7:03.1420
2:32.46 (41.46)1:51.00 (40.06)1:10.94 (38.53)32.41

5:20.16 (42.66)4:37.50 (42.78)3:54.72 (41.49)3:13.23 (40.77)

6:03.02 (42.86) 6:44.87 (41.85)

Pharr San Juan AlamoTijerina, Donnavin 6:48.46  6:44.6221
2:36.93 (41.60)1:55.33 (40.90)1:14.43 (38.96)35.47

5:27.28 (43.01)4:44.27 (42.59)4:01.68 (42.82)3:18.86 (41.93)

6:09.83 (42.55) 6:48.46 (38.63)

Pharr San Juan AlamoSmillie, Jacob 6:51.10  7:07.0122
2:32.60 (40.67)1:51.93 (40.87)1:11.06 (38.32)32.74

5:20.66 (40.39)4:40.27 (42.37)3:57.90 (42.74)3:15.16 (42.56)

6:02.79 (42.13) 6:51.10 (48.31)

Edinburg EconomedesMartinez, Edgar 7:30.55  7:19.1523
2:49.24 (46.40)2:02.84 (44.51)1:18.33 (42.06)36.27

6:00.02 (48.05)5:11.97 (48.01)4:23.96 (48.57)3:35.39 (46.15)

6:46.84 (46.82) 7:30.55 (43.71)

Pharr San Juan AlamoHernandez, Christopher DQ DQ  5:55.71---
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    Pharr San Juan Alamo 1:45.69 401:47.961

1) Wollny, Madeline 2) Sosa, Paloma 3) Sosa, Pamela 4) Elizondo, Anna

1:45.69 (29.29)1:16.40 (26.40)50.00 (26.10)23.90

    Northside O'Connor 1:45.88 341:47.322
1) Duggan, Natalie D 2) Kidder, Montana J 3) Drumm, Madi D 4) Carrasco, Cecilia

1:45.88 (27.59)1:18.29 (26.21)52.08 (26.24)25.84

    Northside Harlan 1:47.66 321:49.153
1) Rose, Ziva 2) Kight, Paige 3) Holden, Jayleen 4) Mendez, Paisley J

1:47.66 (27.02)1:20.64 (28.48)52.16 (25.40)26.76

    Northside Brennan 1:51.87 301:54.344
1) Venturella, Sophia I 2) Sexton, Rylee K 3) Blankenship, Aimee L 4) Kipp, Kaylei M

1:51.87 (27.45)1:24.42 (28.91)55.51 (28.20)27.31

    Northside Health Careers 1:53.51 281:54.035
1) Shah, Aashka 2) Amstead, Kylee 3) McKendrick, Caitlyn 4) DeLallo, Frankie M

1:53.51 (28.04)1:25.47 (28.91)56.56 (27.50)29.06
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A - Final ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    Northside Warren 1:55.98 261:56.276
1) Pena, Mia A 2) Phillips, Kaydin A 3) Keeney, Lily R 4) Solis, Sam C

1:55.98 (28.39)1:27.59 (29.24)58.35 (29.19)29.16

    Los Fresnos 1:56.63 241:57.587
1) Salcedo, Samantha 2) Acevedo, Samantha 3) Hernandez, Ava 4) Roach, Aylin R

1:56.63 (27.12)1:29.51 (29.22)1:00.29 (30.76)29.53

    Northside Sotomayor DQ 1:50.05  1:50.80---
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Torres, Olivia 2) Nevarez, Giuliana 3) Doutre, Abby 4) Gilbert, Morgan

DQ 1:50.05 (26.84)1:23.21 (28.28)54.93 (27.64)27.29

B - Final
    Harlingen 1:57.87 182:00.869

1) La Fontaine, Diana M 2) Cisneros-Diaz, Bridget A 3) De Los Santos, Sophia E 4) Bolt, Alice M

1:57.87 (29.64)1:28.23 (29.14)59.09 (29.05)30.04

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 2:01.32 142:01.0910
1) Acosta, Jaycee E 2) Olvera, Cami 3) Ramos, Maria 4) Hodgson, Ella K

2:01.32 (26.86)1:34.46 (32.09)1:02.37 (31.21)31.16

    Weslaco 2:01.86 122:02.8811
1) Ortegon, Alexa 2) Olivarez, Olivia 3) Chacon, Angelique 4) Garza-Lara, Anagaby

2:01.86 (30.02)1:31.84 (32.28)59.56 (30.22)29.34

    Laredo Alexander 2:04.12 102:04.5212
1) Vasquez Rodriguez, Elizabeth 2) Garcia, Kayla E 3) Vela, Genesis 4) Santoyo Carmona, Maria

2:04.12 (31.83)1:32.29 (32.48)59.81 (29.84)29.97

    Laredo United South 2:05.57 82:06.7613
1) Cruz, Ayla N 2) Magayanes, Janie 3) Garcia, Daniela 4) Turrubiates, Camila M

2:05.57 (30.76)1:34.81 (32.04)1:02.77 (31.05)31.72

    Laredo United 2:05.70 62:04.3814
1) Aleman, Daniela A 2) Del Rio, Fatima M 3) Mitchell, Amanda N 4) Benavides, Angelina L

2:05.70 (32.37)1:33.33 (31.19)1:02.14 (32.30)29.84

    Brownsville Hanna 2:05.93 42:04.9415
1) Garza, Samantha 2) Marks, Samantha 3) Garcia, Sophiann 4) Martinez, Paula I

2:05.93 (30.57)1:35.36 (34.12)1:01.24 (30.76)30.48

    Edinburg 2:09.61 22:10.4816
1) Ramos, Bella 2) Acevedo, Jazz 3) Alanis, Janessa 4) Martinez, Julieta

2:09.61 (30.93)1:38.68 (31.64)1:07.04 (32.45)34.59
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Northside O'Connor 1:47.32  1:49.201

1) Duggan, Natalie D 2) Kidder, Montana J 3) Drumm, Madi D 4) Carrasco, Cecilia

1:47.32 (28.17)1:19.15 (27.11)52.04 (25.97)26.07

    Pharr San Juan Alamo 1:47.96  1:51.292
1) Wollny, Madeline 2) Sosa, Paloma 3) Sosa, Pamela 4) Elizondo, Anna

1:47.96 (29.32)1:18.64 (27.67)50.97 (26.66)24.31

    Northside Harlan 1:49.15  1:51.203
1) Kight, Paige 2) Holden, Jayleen 3) Mendez, Paisley J 4) Rose, Ziva

1:49.15 (26.94)1:22.21 (28.02)54.19 (27.99)26.20

    Northside Sotomayor 1:50.80  1:50.984
1) Torres, Olivia 2) Nevarez, Giuliana 3) Doutre, Abby 4) Gilbert, Morgan

1:50.80 (26.94)1:23.86 (28.05)55.81 (28.43)27.38

    Northside Health Careers 1:54.03  1:53.445
1) Shah, Aashka 2) Amstead, Kylee 3) McKendrick, Caitlyn 4) DeLallo, Frankie M

1:54.03 (27.85)1:26.18 (29.18)57.00 (27.77)29.23
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Northside Brennan 1:54.34  1:52.836
1) Venturella, Sophia I 2) Sexton, Rylee K 3) Blankenship, Aimee L 4) Kipp, Kaylei M

1:54.34 (28.19)1:26.15 (28.89)57.26 (28.90)28.36

    Northside Warren 1:56.27  1:58.197
1) Pena, Mia A 2) Phillips, Kaydin A 3) Keeney, Lily R 4) Solis, Sam C

1:56.27 (28.45)1:27.82 (28.80)59.02 (29.66)29.36

    Los Fresnos 1:57.58  1:57.298
1) Salcedo, Samantha 2) Acevedo, Samantha 3) Hernandez, Ava 4) Roach, Aylin R

1:57.58 (26.95)1:30.63 (29.48)1:01.15 (31.17)29.98

    Harlingen 2:00.86  1:57.779
1) La Fontaine, Diana M 2) Cisneros-Diaz, Bridget A 3) De Los Santos, Sophia E 4) Bolt, Alice M

2:00.86 (30.54)1:30.32 (29.82)1:00.50 (29.88)30.62

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 2:01.09  2:04.6210
1) Acosta, Jaycee E 2) Olvera, Cami 3) Ramos, Maria 4) Hodgson, Ella K

2:01.09 (26.47)1:34.62 (31.90)1:02.72 (31.64)31.08

    Weslaco 2:02.88  2:03.5211
1) Ortegon, Alexa 2) Olivarez, Olivia 3) Chacon, Angelique 4) Garza-Lara, Anagaby

2:02.88 (31.19)1:31.69 (31.96)59.73 (30.74)28.99

    Laredo United 2:04.38  2:02.5012
1) Aleman, Daniela A 2) Del Rio, Fatima M 3) Mitchell, Amanda N 4) Benavides, Angelina L

2:04.38 (31.98)1:32.40 (31.51)1:00.89 (31.99)28.90

    Laredo Alexander 2:04.52  2:03.5213
1) Vasquez Rodriguez, Elizabeth 2) Garcia, Kayla E 3) Vela, Genesis 4) Santoyo Carmona, Maria

2:04.52 (31.73)1:32.79 (32.49)1:00.30 (29.93)30.37

    Brownsville Hanna 2:04.94  2:06.9414
1) Garza, Samantha 2) Marks, Samantha 3) Garcia, Sophiann 4) Martinez, Paula I

2:04.94 (30.31)1:34.63 (33.34)1:01.29 (30.47)30.82

    Laredo United South 2:06.76  2:09.1015
1) Cruz, Ayla N 2) Magayanes, Janie 3) Garcia, Daniela 4) Turrubiates, Camila M

2:06.76 (31.30)1:35.46 (32.52)1:02.94 (30.71)32.23

    Edinburg 2:10.48  2:08.1616
1) Ramos, Bella 2) Acevedo, Jazz 3) Alanis, Janessa 4) Martinez, Julieta

2:10.48 (30.98)1:39.50 (32.18)1:07.32 (32.16)35.16

    Castroville Medina Valley 2:16.47  2:16.9117
1) Carpenter, Kelcey 2) Mendez, Arianna 3) Jasso, Ava 4) Laggui, Queency

2:16.47 (32.18)1:44.29 (34.79)1:09.50 (36.98)32.52

    Del Rio 2:19.44  2:12.1118
1) Leverett, Avery 2) Munoz, Alexa M 3) Veliz, Kaylee 4) Franco, Isabella M

2:19.44 (36.44)1:43.00 (34.50)1:08.50 (34.72)33.78

    Laredo Johnson 2:23.76  2:31.4819
1) Cisneros, Vianney 2) Laborico, Iris S 3) Campos, Lilliena R 4) Patricio, Ingrid

2:23.76 (33.75)1:50.01 (35.82)1:14.19 (34.32)39.87

    Edinburg North 2:30.50  2:23.9520
1) Hogan, Kailey 2) Gomez, Emma 3) Gonzalez, Karoline 4) Gomez, Genesis

2:30.50 (34.40)1:56.10 (37.98)1:18.12 (42.28)35.84

    La Joya 2:34.10  2:31.9521
1) Trevino, Aylin 2) Dickerson, Karley 3) Gonzalez, Krysabell 4) Pena, Alyssa

2:34.10 (39.35)1:54.75 (39.37)1:15.38 (36.86)38.52
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Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    Northside Health Careers 1:28.48 401:29.251

1) Michniadowicz, Josef M 2) McNary, Justin 3) Razote, Noah 4) Berrios, Ricky G

1:28.48 (21.25)1:07.23 (23.08)44.15 (21.66)22.49

    Los Fresnos 1:29.00 341:31.082
1) Reynolds, Sebastian A 2) Gonzalez, Jordan 3) De Leon, JD M 4) Gutierrez, Noah

1:29.00 (20.76)1:08.24 (23.26)44.98 (23.01)21.97

    Northside O'Connor 1:30.04 321:34.113
1) Merriken, Wyatt L 2) D'Orazio, Matt H 3) Caldera, David A 4) Nichols, Jayden J

1:30.04 (22.73)1:07.31 (22.93)44.38 (22.58)21.80

    Northside Taft 1:31.12 301:33.484
1) Smith, Lincoln M 2) Castellanos, Ryan 3) Hernandez, Miles 4) Buikema, Noah

1:31.12 (22.94)1:08.18 (23.05)45.13 (22.84)22.29

    Northside Harlan 1:33.44 281:33.775
1) Hays-Cabello, Ardley K 2) Whitney, Ethan D 3) Young, Spencer 4) Hart, Luke

1:33.44 (22.72)1:10.72 (23.47)47.25 (23.01)24.24

    Pharr San Juan Alamo 1:35.46 261:35.986
1) Tamez, Isaac 2) Guerra, Sebastian 3) Vargas, Santiago 4) Cardenas, Giancarlo

1:35.46 (23.90)1:11.56 (24.43)47.13 (23.85)23.28

    Laredo United 1:35.78 241:35.577
1) Barragan Torres, Rafael A 2) Rubio, Adam 3) Camarillo, Diego A 4) Hinojosa, Isaias P

1:35.78 (23.42)1:12.36 (24.51)47.85 (24.30)23.55

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 1:36.15 221:36.158
1) Perez, Santi 2) Breier, Austin 3) Austin, Josh 4) Marin-Mera, Massi

1:36.15 (24.52)1:11.63 (23.91)47.72 (23.93)23.79

B - Final
    Northside Brennan 1:36.10 181:36.269

1) Garcia, Jeremy B 2) Barcelon, Josh D 3) Kohrs, Levi R 4) Soberon Lopez, Victor N

1:36.10 (23.48)1:12.62 (23.62)49.00 (24.36)24.64

    Laredo Alexander 1:36.77 141:37.6810
1) Hernandez Gomez, Sebastian 2) Sanchez, Sebastian 3) Ramirez Garay, Tadeo 4) Garcia, Nicholas A

1:36.77 (23.94)1:12.83 (24.20)48.63 (24.38)24.25

    Northside Warren 1:37.62 121:37.9011
1) Basurto, Jude N 2) Ramirez, Joe 3) Hall, Sean E 4) Walker, Noah S

1:37.62 (23.65)1:13.97 (24.70)49.27 (25.58)23.69

    Laredo United South 1:37.97 101:38.0712
1) Garcia, Isaac A 2) Mancillas, Antonio 3) Aguero, Valentin 4) Villarreal, Samuel O

1:37.97 (23.58)1:14.39 (25.29)49.10 (24.80)24.30

    Harlingen 1:40.35 81:40.1913
1) Guerrero, Ragde 2) Hernandez, Mikey 3) Carreon, Eli J 4) Pena, Julian C

1:40.35 (24.24)1:16.11 (25.64)50.47 (25.33)25.14

    Del Rio 1:42.79 61:44.0314
1) Arredondo, Joaquin 2) Lopez, Arturo 3) Gallegos, Tiago J 4) Stell, Harrison R

1:42.79 (25.69)1:17.10 (25.95)51.15 (25.16)25.99

    Edinburg 1:46.52 41:46.6515
1) Loza, Santiago 2) Amador, Juan 3) Velez, Nathaniel 4) Tindal Jackson, Michael

1:46.52 (25.22)1:21.30 (26.99)54.31 (27.71)26.60

    Castroville Medina Valley 1:47.64 21:47.7416
1) Lange, Weston 2) Charles, Josiah 3) Carpenter, Kyle 4) Morris, Ryan

1:47.64 (26.80)1:20.84 (25.74)55.10 (27.25)27.85
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Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Northside Health Careers 1:29.25  1:31.361

1) Michniadowicz, Josef M 2) McNary, Justin 3) Razote, Noah 4) Berrios, Ricky G

1:29.25 (21.93)1:07.32 (23.34)43.98 (21.40)22.58

    Los Fresnos 1:31.08  1:30.812
1) Reynolds, Sebastian A 2) Gonzalez, Jordan 3) De Leon, JD M 4) Gutierrez, Noah

1:31.08 (20.84)1:10.24 (24.87)45.37 (23.16)22.21

    Northside Taft 1:33.48  1:34.083
1) Smith, Lincoln M 2) Castellanos, Ryan 3) Hernandez, Miles 4) Buikema, Noah

1:33.48 (24.06)1:09.42 (23.50)45.92 (23.17)22.75

    Northside Harlan 1:33.77  1:37.004
1) Hays-Cabello, Ardley K 2) Whitney, Ethan D 3) Young, Spencer 4) Hart, Luke

1:33.77 (22.84)1:10.93 (23.51)47.42 (23.05)24.37

    Northside O'Connor 1:34.11  1:37.245
1) D'Orazio, Matt H 2) Hernandez, Joshua M 3) Tirres, Paul R 4) Labella, Carlson A

1:34.11 (21.98)1:12.13 (23.10)49.03 (24.49)24.54

    Laredo United 1:35.57  1:36.136
1) Barragan Torres, Rafael A 2) Rubio, Adam 3) Camarillo, Diego A 4) Hinojosa, Isaias P

1:35.57 (23.57)1:12.00 (24.35)47.65 (24.01)23.64

    Pharr San Juan Alamo 1:35.98  1:37.227
1) Vargas, Santiago 2) Guerra, Sebastian 3) Cardenas, Giancarlo 4) Trevino, Isaac

1:35.98 (23.50)1:12.48 (23.93)48.55 (23.50)25.05

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 1:36.15  1:37.098
1) Perez, Santi 2) Breier, Austin 3) Austin, Josh 4) Marin-Mera, Massi

1:36.15 (24.19)1:11.96 (24.28)47.68 (24.19)23.49

    Northside Brennan 1:36.26  1:36.839
1) Garcia, Jeremy B 2) Barcelon, Josh D 3) Kohrs, Levi R 4) Soberon Lopez, Victor N

1:36.26 (22.82)1:13.44 (24.09)49.35 (24.23)25.12

    Laredo Alexander 1:37.68  1:37.8410
1) Hernandez Gomez, Sebastian 2) Sanchez, Sebastian 3) Ramirez Garay, Tadeo 4) Garcia, Nicholas A

1:37.68 (24.15)1:13.53 (24.70)48.83 (24.55)24.28

    Northside Warren 1:37.90  1:39.2611
1) Basurto, Jude N 2) Ramirez, Joe 3) Hall, Sean E 4) Walker, Noah S

1:37.90 (23.85)1:14.05 (24.50)49.55 (25.84)23.71

    Laredo United South 1:38.07  1:36.9112
1) Garcia, Isaac A 2) Mancillas, Antonio 3) Aguero, Valentin 4) Villarreal, Samuel O

1:38.07 (23.81)1:14.26 (25.02)49.24 (25.08)24.16

    Harlingen 1:40.19  1:42.5713
1) Guerrero, Ragde 2) Hernandez, Mikey 3) Carreon, Eli J 4) Pena, Julian C

1:40.19 (24.21)1:15.98 (25.75)50.23 (25.21)25.02

    Del Rio 1:44.03  1:43.3314
1) Arredondo, Joaquin 2) Lopez, Arturo 3) Gallegos, Tiago J 4) Stell, Harrison R

1:44.03 (25.47)1:18.56 (26.23)52.33 (25.76)26.57

    Edinburg 1:46.65  1:51.5315
1) Loza, Santiago 2) Amador, Juan 3) Velez, Nathaniel 4) Tindal Jackson, Michael

1:46.65 (24.96)1:21.69 (27.69)54.00 (27.76)26.24

    Castroville Medina Valley 1:47.74  1:49.7916
1) Lange, Weston 2) Charles, Josiah 3) Carpenter, Kyle 4) Morris, Ryan

1:47.74 (26.76)1:20.98 (25.33)55.65 (27.30)28.35

    Weslaco 1:50.23  1:50.9717
1) Ortegon, Joaquin 2) Casanova, Julius 3) Garza, Diego 4) Mata, Michael A

1:50.23 (27.15)1:23.08 (29.03)54.05 (27.73)26.32
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Laredo Johnson 1:53.30  1:58.8318
1) Alfaro, Jordan A 2) Flores, Gregorio M 3) Arriaga, Juan D 4) Degollado, Luis

1:53.30 (28.25)1:25.05 (25.76)59.29 (31.05)28.24

    Brownsville Hanna 1:55.30  1:58.4819
1) Cantu, Santiago 2) Lopes, Noah 3) Cortez, Damien 4) Rodriguez, Nathan

1:55.30 (29.26)1:26.04 (30.20)55.84 (28.16)27.68

    Edinburg North 2:04.37  2:06.7020
1) Corona, Lucas 2) Gonzalez, Diego 3) Mendiola, Daniel 4) Valdez, Dominik

2:04.37 (30.32)1:34.05 (31.32)1:02.73 (33.34)29.39

    La Joya DQ DQ  1:59.75---
1) Liguez, Javier 2) Lopez-Reyes, Jesus 3) Salazar, Nelson 4) Puente, Derrick

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Laredo AlexanderHinojosa, Alexa M 1:05.13 201:06.091

1:05.13 (34.49)30.64

Laredo UnitedAleman, Daniela A 1:05.41 171:06.622
1:05.41 (34.00)31.41

Northside BrennanVenturella, Sophia I 1:07.17 161:10.573
1:07.17 (34.27)32.90

Northside TaftSauceda, Wendy 1:07.89 141:08.204
1:07.89 (35.11)32.78

Laredo JohnsonCastellanos, Kiara Y 1:09.09 131:09.395
1:09.09 (36.03)33.06

Northside Health CareersAmstead, Kylee 1:09.20 121:09.176
1:09.20 (35.97)33.23

Northside HarlanMills, Emma R 1:10.49 111:10.037
1:10.49 (36.91)33.58

Pharr San Juan AlamoSosa, Pamela DQ 1:07.72 151:08.44---
Delay initiating turn

DQ 1:07.72 (35.22)32.50

B - Final
Brownsville HannaHernandez, Ary C 1:09.99 91:10.929

1:09.99 (36.13)33.86

Northside O'ConnorAmann, Danielle 1:11.07 71:11.4110
1:11.07 (36.67)34.40

Northside WarrenKeeney, Lily R 1:14.21 61:12.9511
1:14.21 (37.86)36.35

Los FresnosFelix, Andrea 1:15.89 51:15.3012
1:15.89 (39.10)36.79

Laredo UnitedGutierrez, Audrina 1:16.47 41:16.0013
1:16.47 (37.96)38.51

HarlingenDe Los Santos, Sophia E 1:16.68 31:17.1014
1:16.68 (39.89)36.79

Brownsville HannaReser, Sydney 1:16.99 21:15.4315
1:16.99 (39.50)37.49

Laredo AlexanderVasquez Rodriguez, Elizabeth 1:17.01 11:17.0116
1:17.01 (39.38)37.63
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Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Laredo AlexanderHinojosa, Alexa M 1:06.09  1:06.931

1:06.09 (34.84)31.25

Laredo UnitedAleman, Daniela A 1:06.62  1:11.022
1:06.62 (34.38)32.24

Northside TaftSauceda, Wendy 1:08.20  1:09.253
1:08.20 (35.78)32.42

Pharr San Juan AlamoSosa, Pamela 1:08.44  1:10.544
1:08.44 (35.40)33.04

Northside Health CareersAmstead, Kylee 1:09.17  1:09.905
1:09.17 (36.44)32.73

Laredo JohnsonCastellanos, Kiara Y 1:09.39  1:13.006
1:09.39 (36.21)33.18

Northside HarlanMills, Emma R 1:10.03  1:12.117
1:10.03 (36.68)33.35

Northside BrennanVenturella, Sophia I 1:10.57  1:10.128
1:10.57 (35.99)34.58

Brownsville HannaHernandez, Ary C 1:10.92  1:11.179
1:10.92 (36.90)34.02

Northside O'ConnorAmann, Danielle 1:11.41  1:12.6510
1:11.41 (37.54)33.87

Northside WarrenKeeney, Lily R 1:12.95  1:15.1011
1:12.95 (37.50)35.45

Los FresnosFelix, Andrea 1:15.30  1:15.0212
1:15.30 (38.20)37.10

Brownsville HannaReser, Sydney 1:15.43  1:15.0213
1:15.43 (38.95)36.48

Laredo UnitedGutierrez, Audrina 1:16.00  1:17.1314
1:16.00 (38.42)37.58

Laredo AlexanderVasquez Rodriguez, Elizabeth 1:17.01  1:16.7715
1:17.01 (38.70)38.31

HarlingenDe Los Santos, Sophia E 1:17.10  1:14.9816
1:17.10 (39.56)37.54

Brownsville HannaCordova, Penelope 1:18.52  1:19.6717
1:18.52 (40.25)38.27

Los FresnosPeralez, Chloe L 1:18.98  1:19.2418
1:18.98 (40.86)38.12

Laredo AlexanderGarcia, Kayla E 1:19.77  1:19.7519
1:19.77 (40.61)39.16

Pharr San Juan AlamoCardenas, Bridget 1:23.95  1:24.0520
1:23.95 (43.87)40.08

Pharr San Juan AlamoEllis, Miranda 1:24.79  1:25.7721
1:24.79 (44.14)40.65

Edinburg NorthHogan, Kailey 1:40.53  1:31.0822
Edinburg NorthGomez, Genesis 1:45.61  1:41.1723

1:45.61 (53.10)52.51

EdinburgAcevedo, Jazz DQ 1:36.37  1:27.51---
Delay initiating turn

DQ 1:36.37 (50.55)45.82
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Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside O'ConnorD'Orazio, Matt H 53.91 2054.431

53.91 (33.79)20.12

Pharr San Juan AlamoTrevino, Isaac 55.40 1758.152
55.40 (28.53)26.87

Laredo UnitedCamacho, Hebert A 56.66 1659.293
56.66 (29.73)26.93

Northside SotomayorChoi, Hyungjeen 57.32 1557.794
57.32 (29.62)27.70

Laredo AlexanderRamirez Garay, Tadeo 57.36 1458.595
57.36 (29.65)27.71

Los FresnosDe Leon, JD M 58.04 1358.256
58.04 (30.48)27.56

Northside BrennanQuilaton, Zakel A 58.34 1258.657
58.34 (30.09)28.25

Northside TaftCastellanos, Ryan 58.80 111:00.218
58.80 (30.86)27.94

B - Final
Northside HarlanHays-Cabello, Ardley K 59.76 91:01.299

59.76 (30.49)29.27

Los FresnosLuna, Joannes I 1:00.00 71:00.4310
1:00.00 (30.25)29.75

Laredo AlexanderSanchez, Sebastian 1:00.27 61:00.2211
1:00.27 (30.31)29.96

Laredo UnitedBarragan Torres, Rafael A 1:00.82 51:01.1812
1:00.82 (30.82)30.00

Northside O'ConnorHernandez, Joshua M 1:03.08 41:00.6313
1:03.08 (32.10)30.98

Los FresnosGutierrez, David 1:03.37 31:02.0314
1:03.37 (32.81)30.56

Laredo United SouthVillanueva, Jose M 1:05.67 21:04.3715
1:05.67 (33.49)32.18

WeslacoOrtegon, Joaquin 1:05.74 11:06.5016
1:05.74 (34.18)31.56

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside O'ConnorD'Orazio, Matt H 54.43  54.981

54.43 (28.20)26.23

Northside SotomayorChoi, Hyungjeen 57.79  57.942
57.79 (29.79)28.00

Pharr San Juan AlamoTrevino, Isaac 58.15  1:01.003
58.15 (29.71)28.44

Los FresnosDe Leon, JD M 58.25  59.294
58.25 (30.43)27.82

Laredo AlexanderRamirez Garay, Tadeo 58.59  58.965
58.59 (29.94)28.65

Northside BrennanQuilaton, Zakel A 58.65  1:00.336
58.65 (30.56)28.09

Laredo UnitedCamacho, Hebert A 59.29  58.437
59.29 (30.47)28.82
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Northside TaftCastellanos, Ryan 1:00.21  1:00.388
1:00.21 (31.85)28.36

Laredo AlexanderSanchez, Sebastian 1:00.22  1:02.819
1:00.22 (30.81)29.41

Los FresnosLuna, Joannes I 1:00.43  1:01.0310
1:00.43 (30.80)29.63

Northside O'ConnorHernandez, Joshua M 1:00.63  1:00.7311
1:00.63 (30.83)29.80

Laredo UnitedBarragan Torres, Rafael A 1:01.18  59.3812
1:01.18 (30.99)30.19

Northside HarlanHays-Cabello, Ardley K 1:01.29  1:01.8313
1:01.29 (31.42)29.87

Los FresnosGutierrez, David 1:02.03  1:03.4314
1:02.03 (32.40)29.63

Brownsville Veterans MemorialAustin, Josh 1:06.09  1:05.6015
1:06.09 (33.21)32.88

WeslacoOrtegon, Joaquin 1:06.50  1:08.4016
1:06.50 (33.98)32.52

Laredo United SouthGarcia, Isaac A 1:07.95  1:06.8117
1:07.95 (34.85)33.10

Pharr San Juan AlamoBocanegra, Rudy 1:09.12  1:12.3318
1:09.12 ( )1:09.12

La JoyaLiguez, Javier 1:10.31  1:13.8219
1:10.31 (37.15)33.16

Pharr San Juan AlamoCantu, Ronaldo 1:19.63  1:16.7820
La JoyaLopez-Reyes, Jesus 1:37.81  1:32.7921

1:37.81 (51.84)45.97

Edinburg EconomedesRodriguez, Alexander DQ DQ  1:38.51---
Laredo United SouthVillanueva, Jose M DQ 1:04.37  1:06.47---

Delay initiating turn

DQ 1:04.37 (33.09)31.28

Los FresnosLuna, Josue DQ 1:06.13  1:06.80---
Delay initiating turn

DQ 1:06.13 (35.90)30.23

Pharr San Juan AlamoTovar, Kevin SCR  1:10.17---
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Pharr San Juan AlamoSosa, Paloma 1:10.02 201:11.691

1:10.02 (37.65)32.37

Northside TaftPieroni, Kimberly E 1:12.38 171:13.722
1:12.38 (38.78)33.60

Northside SotomayorTorres, Olivia 1:14.10 161:15.743
1:14.10 (39.68)34.42

Brownsville Veterans MemorialHodgson, Ella K 1:15.14 151:13.984
1:15.14 (40.28)34.86

Northside HarlanMoreland, London 1:19.15 141:19.165
1:19.15 (42.65)36.50

Northside Health CareersDeLallo, Frankie M 1:19.34 131:19.776
1:19.34 (42.21)37.13
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A - Final ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Northside O'ConnorCarrasco, Cecilia 1:20.15 121:20.397
1:20.15 (43.09)37.06

Northside HarlanMendez, Paisley J 1:21.50 111:19.988
1:21.50 (42.91)38.59

B - Final
HarlingenCisneros-Diaz, Bridget A 1:18.20 91:20.919

1:18.20 (40.94)37.26

Castroville Medina ValleyTrejo, Mikaela 1:23.06 71:21.9010
1:23.06 (44.53)38.53

Los FresnosHernandez, Ava 1:23.15 61:20.9311
1:23.15 (46.51)36.64

Laredo United SouthCruz, Ayla N 1:27.02 51:26.8012
1:27.02 (46.64)40.38

Laredo UnitedDel Rio, Fatima M 1:28.95 41:28.2813
1:28.95 (47.71)41.24

Castroville Medina ValleyJasso, Ava 1:29.48 31:30.4114
1:29.48 (47.14)42.34

Los FresnosAcevedo, Samantha 1:30.34 21:29.7415
1:30.34 (49.93)40.41

Laredo UnitedBenavides, Angelina L 1:30.63 11:29.9516
1:30.63 (48.15)42.48

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Pharr San Juan AlamoSosa, Paloma 1:11.69  1:13.141

1:11.69 (38.20)33.49

Northside TaftPieroni, Kimberly E 1:13.72  1:12.632
1:13.72 (38.96)34.76

Brownsville Veterans MemorialHodgson, Ella K 1:13.98  1:13.393
1:13.98 (39.53)34.45

Northside SotomayorTorres, Olivia 1:15.74  1:11.704
1:15.74 (40.31)35.43

Northside HarlanMoreland, London 1:19.16  1:23.175
1:19.16 (43.02)36.14

Northside Health CareersDeLallo, Frankie M 1:19.77  1:19.946
1:19.77 (42.06)37.71

Northside HarlanMendez, Paisley J 1:19.98  1:22.987
1:19.98 (42.62)37.36

Northside O'ConnorCarrasco, Cecilia 1:20.39  1:20.578
1:20.39 (43.05)37.34

HarlingenCisneros-Diaz, Bridget A 1:20.91  1:19.949
1:20.91 (41.56)39.35

Los FresnosHernandez, Ava 1:20.93  1:22.3810
1:20.93 (44.77)36.16

Castroville Medina ValleyTrejo, Mikaela 1:21.90  1:20.9111
1:21.90 (43.89)38.01

Laredo United SouthCruz, Ayla N 1:26.80  1:25.5212
1:26.80 (45.73)41.07

Laredo UnitedDel Rio, Fatima M 1:28.28  1:28.2213
1:28.28 (46.89)41.39

Los FresnosAcevedo, Samantha 1:29.74  1:28.1514
1:29.74 (48.98)40.76
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Laredo UnitedBenavides, Angelina L 1:29.95  1:30.1915
1:29.95 ( )1:30.47

Castroville Medina ValleyJasso, Ava 1:30.41  1:32.0616
1:30.41 (48.10)42.31

Del RioSanchez, Kalissa S 1:31.27  1:32.5917
1:31.27 (47.41)43.86

Brownsville HannaGarcia, Sophiann 1:34.45  1:31.6218
1:34.45 (51.77)42.68

Pharr San Juan AlamoRodriguez, Amerie 1:46.88  1:50.4819
1:46.88 (57.26)49.62

EdinburgAlanis, Janessa 1:52.62  1:53.9920
1:52.62 (59.48)53.14

Edinburg NorthGomez, Emma 2:11.64  2:13.4721
2:11.64 (1:06.98)1:04.66

EdinburgMadrigal, Araceli DQ 2:20.70  2:16.44---
DQ 2:20.70 (1:17.88)1:02.82

Los FresnosFarmer, Kaitlyn N DFS  1:26.33---
Declared false start

Edinburg NorthSarellano, Cynthia SCR  1:58.47---
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northside HarlanDixon, Armand 59.04 201:00.001

59.04 (31.79)27.25

Northside Health CareersMichniadowicz, Josef M 59.70 171:01.932
59.70 (31.80)27.90

Northside BrennanSoberon Lopez, Victor N 1:03.56 161:04.583
1:03.56 (34.25)29.31

Northside BrennanBarcelon, Josh D 1:03.62 151:05.734
1:03.62 (33.73)29.89

Northside WarrenHall, Sean E 1:05.27 141:05.795
1:05.27 (35.30)29.97

Northside HarlanWhitney, Ethan D 1:06.18 131:05.756
1:06.18 (35.83)30.35

Pharr San Juan AlamoGuerra, Sebastian 1:06.61 121:07.147
1:06.61 (36.26)30.35

Laredo AlexanderHernandez Gomez, Sebastian 1:07.78 111:07.088
1:07.78 (36.74)31.04

B - Final
Laredo UnitedRubio, Adam 1:07.08 91:09.279

1:07.08 (36.75)30.33

Laredo UnitedMedina Jimenez, Diego E 1:09.06 71:09.4310
1:09.06 (36.85)32.21

Brownsville Veterans MemorialBorsani, Kingston 1:09.62 61:09.5311
1:09.62 (37.56)32.06

Pharr San Juan AlamoVargas, Santiago 1:10.00 51:10.4112
1:10.00 (38.25)31.75

Los FresnosGonzalez, Jordan 1:10.07 41:08.5613
1:10.07 (38.06)32.01

Los FresnosWalker, Skye S 1:12.34 31:10.6214
1:12.34 (39.44)32.90
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B - Final ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
 Name Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Laredo UnitedAguirre, Eduardo 1:13.44 21:12.4415
1:13.44 (39.15)34.29

Brownsville Veterans MemorialGallardo, Yael 1:13.83 11:12.2316
1:13.83 (40.91)32.92

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northside HarlanDixon, Armand 1:00.00  1:03.361

1:00.00 (32.12)27.88

Northside Health CareersMichniadowicz, Josef M 1:01.93  1:02.082
1:01.93 (33.12)28.81

Northside BrennanSoberon Lopez, Victor N 1:04.58  1:03.593
1:04.58 (34.37)30.21

Northside BrennanBarcelon, Josh D 1:05.73  1:03.874
1:05.73 (34.75)30.98

Northside HarlanWhitney, Ethan D 1:05.75  1:07.525
1:05.75 (35.04)30.71

Northside WarrenHall, Sean E 1:05.79  1:07.616
1:05.79 (35.64)30.15

Laredo AlexanderHernandez Gomez, Sebastian 1:07.08  1:08.747
1:07.08 (36.09)30.99

Pharr San Juan AlamoGuerra, Sebastian 1:07.14  1:09.078
1:07.14 (36.37)30.77

Los FresnosGonzalez, Jordan 1:08.56  1:08.869
1:08.56 (36.79)31.77

Laredo UnitedRubio, Adam 1:09.27  1:09.7210
1:09.27 (38.20)31.07

Laredo UnitedMedina Jimenez, Diego E 1:09.43  1:13.1211
1:09.43 (36.98)32.45

Brownsville Veterans MemorialBorsani, Kingston 1:09.53  1:10.5712
1:09.53 (37.46)32.07

Pharr San Juan AlamoVargas, Santiago 1:10.41  1:12.6813
1:10.41 (37.92)32.49

Los FresnosWalker, Skye S 1:10.62  1:12.3314
1:10.62 (38.34)32.28

Brownsville Veterans MemorialGallardo, Yael 1:12.23  1:12.3415
1:12.23 (40.01)32.22

Laredo UnitedAguirre, Eduardo 1:12.44  1:13.7716
1:12.44 (39.10)33.34

Los FresnosRinconez, Fernando 1:13.18  1:12.4517
1:13.18 (38.92)34.26

Laredo AlexanderOrtega Deschamps, Julian 1:13.46  1:13.9718
1:13.46 (39.48)33.98

Castroville Medina ValleyMorris, Ryan 1:13.98  1:14.5419
1:13.98 (39.04)34.94

Brownsville Veterans MemorialAngeles Tinajero, Jose A 1:14.84  1:14.2320
1:14.84 (41.10)33.74

Pharr San Juan AlamoRodriguez, Alvin 1:20.08  1:19.9221
1:20.08 (43.90)36.18

Pharr San Juan AlamoVela, Juan 1:25.28  1:28.1022
1:25.28 (46.74)38.54
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
 Name Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Edinburg NorthValdez, Dominik 1:34.24  1:33.9923
1:34.24 (52.54)41.70

EdinburgHuerta, Marco DQ 1:31.86  1:36.87---
DQ 1:31.86 (49.52)42.34

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    Northside Health Careers 3:55.63 404:00.161

1) Arce, Lilly 2) Clauss, Ashlynn R 3) Shah, Aashka 4) Ramirez, Angel A

1:55.11 (57.70)1:24.66 (27.25)57.41 (57.41)27.45

3:55.63 (57.12)3:25.82 (27.31)2:58.51 (1:03.40)2:25.02 (29.91)

    Northside Harlan 3:56.60 344:02.702
1) Rose, Ziva 2) Mills, Emma R 3) Mendez, Paisley J 4) Kight, Paige

2:00.77 (1:03.16)1:26.74 (29.13)57.61 (57.61)27.91

3:56.60 (55.53)3:27.19 (26.12)3:01.07 (1:00.30)2:29.27 (28.50)

    Laredo Alexander 3:57.44 324:04.303
1) Gutierrez, Anali 2) Nan, Kaiyun W 3) Montemayor Olvera, Regina 4) Hinojosa, Alexa M

1:59.04 (1:01.87)1:25.95 (28.78)57.17 (57.17)27.32

3:57.44 (56.84)3:27.65 (27.05)3:00.60 (1:01.56)2:28.26 (29.22)

    Northside Sotomayor 3:58.21 304:01.494
1) Gilbert, Morgan 2) Nevarez, Giuliana 3) Wallace, Laura 4) Torres, Olivia

1:59.45 (1:00.28)1:27.76 (28.59)59.17 (59.17)28.79

3:58.21 (58.19)3:27.49 (27.47)3:00.02 (1:00.57)2:28.12 (28.67)

    Northside Brennan 4:16.10 284:28.235
1) Blankenship, Aimee L 2) Vaughn, Abi N 3) Sexton, Rylee K 4) Venturella, Sophia I

2:12.65 (1:09.08)1:36.11 (32.54)1:03.57 (1:03.57)30.56

4:16.10 (59.43)3:45.66 (28.99)3:16.67 (1:04.02)2:43.32 (30.67)

    Northside Warren 4:17.86 264:18.876
1) Pena, Mia A 2) Keeney, Lily R 3) Phillips, Kaydin A 4) Solis, Sam C

2:08.72 (1:05.45)1:35.26 (31.99)1:03.27 (1:03.27)30.65

4:17.86 (1:04.33)3:43.51 (29.98)3:13.53 (1:04.81)2:38.49 (29.77)

    Brownsville Hanna 4:27.10 244:29.377
1) Garza, Samantha 2) Martinez, Paula I 3) Marks, Samantha 4) Hernandez, Ary C

2:16.65 (1:06.45)1:41.55 (31.35)1:10.20 (1:10.20)32.30

4:27.10 (1:01.93)3:54.63 (29.46)3:25.17 (1:08.52)2:48.76 (32.11)

    Northside O'Connor DQ 4:15.64  4:13.48---
Other

1) Kidder, Montana J 2) Duggan, Natalie D 3) Carrasco, Juliana 4) Amann, Danielle

2:07.42 (1:05.24)1:33.67 (31.49)1:02.18 (1:02.18)29.62

DQ 4:15.64 (1:01.64)3:43.53 (29.53)3:14.00 (1:06.58)2:38.25 (30.83)

B - Final
    Laredo Johnson 4:33.95 184:37.199

1) Rebollar, Alexa 2) Diaz De Leon, Jenza A 3) Ornelas, Julie I 4) Castellanos, Kiara Y

2:23.82 (1:07.14)1:47.26 (30.58)1:16.68 (1:16.68)37.10

4:33.95 (1:03.56)4:00.89 (30.50)3:30.39 (1:06.57)2:55.03 (31.21)

    Del Rio 4:34.69 144:38.4510
1) Franco, Victoria 2) Morales, Ariana 3) Sanchez, Kalissa S 4) Stell, Carolina I

2:21.00 (1:12.08)1:43.15 (34.23)1:08.92 (1:08.92)32.44

4:34.69 (1:03.74)4:01.17 (30.22)3:30.95 (1:09.95)2:55.49 (34.49)

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 4:35.89 124:43.6811
1) Acosta, Jaycee E 2) Ramos, Maria 3) Olvera, Cami 4) Hodgson, Ella K

2:55.61 (1:45.62)2:22.65 (1:12.66)1:09.99 (1:09.99)33.43

4:35.89 (47.80)4:03.21 (15.12)3:48.09 (52.48)3:33.62 (38.01)
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B - Final ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    Laredo United 4:36.37 104:38.8612
1) Aleman, Daniela A 2) Gutierrez, Audrina 3) Del Rio, Fatima M 4) Benavides, Angelina L

2:11.12 (1:07.26)1:35.88 (32.02)1:03.86 (1:03.86)29.80

4:36.37 (1:12.21)3:57.98 (33.82)3:24.16 (1:13.04)2:45.25 (34.13)

    Pharr San Juan Alamo 4:40.87 84:45.0313
1) Mendez, Zoe 2) Ellis, Miranda 3) Cardenas, Bridget 4) Elizondo, Anna

2:22.83 (1:13.05)1:44.35 (34.57)1:09.78 (1:09.78)33.35

4:40.87 (1:05.71)4:06.17 (31.01)3:35.16 (1:12.33)2:55.96 (33.13)

    Edinburg 4:55.10 64:59.6114
1) Martinez, Julieta 2) Madrigal, Araceli 3) Gutierrez, Ashley 4) Venegas, Karen

2:31.29 (1:20.31)1:46.77 (35.79)1:10.98 (1:10.98)31.75

4:55.10 (1:10.50)4:18.11 (33.51)3:44.60 (1:13.31)3:04.63 (33.34)

    Castroville Medina Valley 5:00.50 44:56.6515
1) Laggui, Queency 2) Davis, Kylie 3) Mendez, Arianna 4) Trejo, Mikaela

2:29.76 (1:15.01)1:32.90 (18.15)1:14.75 (1:14.75)33.92

5:00.50 (1:08.78)4:24.87 (33.15)3:51.72 (1:21.96)3:08.28 (38.52)

    Los Fresnos DQ 4:27.53  4:30.24---
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Gonzalez, Sofia G 2) Salcedo, Samantha 3) Martinez, Hailey 4) Peralez, Chloe L

2:12.82 (1:06.74)1:26.70 (20.62)1:06.08 (1:06.08)31.06

DQ 4:27.53 (1:09.30)3:49.93 (31.70)3:18.23 (1:05.41)2:43.93 (31.11)
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Northside Health Careers 4:00.16  4:00.651

1) Arce, Lilly 2) Clauss, Ashlynn R 3) Shah, Aashka 4) Ramirez, Angel A

1:57.51 (58.89)1:26.57 (27.95)58.62 (58.62)28.11

4:00.16 (58.27)3:30.15 (28.26)3:01.89 (1:04.38)2:27.50 (29.99)

    Northside Sotomayor 4:01.49  4:14.602
1) Gilbert, Morgan 2) Nevarez, Giuliana 3) Wallace, Laura 4) Torres, Olivia

2:01.18 (1:01.78)1:28.56 (29.16)59.40 (59.40)29.07

4:01.49 (58.59)3:30.75 (27.85)3:02.90 (1:01.72)2:30.46 (29.28)

    Northside Harlan 4:02.70  4:09.403
1) Rose, Ziva 2) Mills, Emma R 3) Mendez, Paisley J 4) Kight, Paige

2:02.22 (1:02.41)1:29.02 (29.21)59.81 (59.81)28.73

4:02.70 (57.67)3:32.47 (27.44)3:05.03 (1:02.81)2:31.73 (29.51)

    Laredo Alexander 4:04.30  4:05.804
1) Gutierrez, Anali 2) Nan, Kaiyun W 3) Montemayor Olvera, Regina 4) Hinojosa, Alexa M

2:00.71 (1:03.62)1:27.41 (30.32)57.09 (57.09)27.33

4:04.30 (59.17)3:33.20 (28.07)3:05.13 (1:04.42)2:30.93 (30.22)

    Northside O'Connor 4:13.48  4:18.525
1) Kidder, Montana J 2) Duggan, Natalie D 3) Carrasco, Juliana 4) Amann, Danielle

2:06.74 (1:05.40)1:32.27 (30.93)1:01.34 (1:01.34)29.01

4:13.48 (1:00.42)3:42.00 (28.94)3:13.06 (1:06.32)2:26.41 (19.67)

    Northside Warren 4:18.87  4:20.856
1) Pena, Mia A 2) Keeney, Lily R 3) Phillips, Kaydin A 4) Solis, Sam C

2:08.82 (1:06.22)1:34.52 (31.92)1:02.60 (1:02.60)30.03

4:18.87 (1:03.94)3:44.88 (29.95)3:14.93 (1:06.11)2:39.54 (30.72)

    Northside Brennan 4:28.23  4:19.567
1) Blankenship, Aimee L 2) Vaughn, Abi N 3) Sexton, Rylee K 4) Venturella, Sophia I

2:18.26 (1:12.09)1:40.62 (34.45)1:06.17 (1:06.17)31.52

4:28.23 (1:04.25)3:55.61 (31.63)3:23.98 (1:05.72)2:49.81 (31.55)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Brownsville Hanna 4:29.37  4:29.218
1) Garza, Samantha 2) Martinez, Paula I 3) Marks, Samantha 4) Hernandez, Ary C

2:18.86 (1:07.12)1:43.69 (31.95)1:11.74 (1:11.74)33.18

4:29.37 (1:01.39)3:57.57 (29.59)3:27.98 (1:09.12)2:50.70 (31.84)

    Los Fresnos 4:30.24  4:27.899
1) Gonzalez, Sofia G 2) Salcedo, Samantha 3) Martinez, Hailey 4) Peralez, Chloe L

2:15.23 (1:09.42)1:24.15 (18.34)1:05.81 (1:05.81)30.69

4:30.24 (1:10.68)3:52.33 (32.77)3:19.56 (1:04.33)2:45.59 (30.36)

    Laredo Johnson 4:37.19  4:43.9010
1) Rebollar, Alexa 2) Diaz De Leon, Jenza A 3) Ornelas, Julie I 4) Castellanos, Kiara Y

2:24.09 (1:09.02)1:47.40 (32.33)1:15.07 (1:15.07)35.83

4:37.19 (1:03.79)4:03.72 (30.32)3:33.40 (1:09.31)2:56.11 (32.02)

    Del Rio 4:38.45  4:34.4011
1) Franco, Victoria 2) Morales, Ariana 3) Sanchez, Kalissa S 4) Stell, Carolina I

2:22.67 (1:12.30)1:44.80 (34.43)1:10.37 (1:10.37)33.78

4:38.45 (1:04.38)4:04.95 (30.88)3:34.07 (1:11.40)2:57.79 (35.12)

    Laredo United 4:38.86  4:37.3512
1) Aleman, Daniela A 2) Gutierrez, Audrina 3) Del Rio, Fatima M 4) Benavides, Angelina L

2:15.65 (1:08.19)1:39.73 (32.27)1:07.46 (1:07.46)31.44

4:38.86 (1:09.37)4:01.60 (32.11)3:29.49 (1:13.84)2:50.22 (34.57)

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 4:43.68  4:39.4113
1) Acosta, Jaycee E 2) Ramos, Maria 3) Olvera, Cami 4) Hodgson, Ella K

2:24.49 (1:14.66)1:44.05 (34.22)1:09.83 (1:09.83)33.11

4:43.68 (1:04.28)4:09.45 (30.05)3:39.40 (1:14.91)2:59.68 (35.19)

    Pharr San Juan Alamo 4:45.03  4:42.9214
1) Mendez, Zoe 2) Ellis, Miranda 3) Cardenas, Bridget 4) Elizondo, Anna

2:23.60 (1:14.13)1:43.75 (34.28)1:09.47 (1:09.47)32.97

4:45.03 (1:05.96)4:10.58 (31.51)3:39.07 (1:15.47)2:59.03 (35.43)

    Castroville Medina Valley 4:56.65  5:09.4715
1) Ricord, Faith 2) Davis, Kylie 3) Trejo, Mikaela 4) Mendez, Arianna

2:26.95 (1:14.59)1:47.23 (34.87)1:12.36 (1:12.36)33.26

4:56.65 (1:08.99)4:20.59 (32.93)3:47.66 (1:20.71)3:04.91 (37.96)

    Edinburg 4:59.61  4:56.7216
1) Martinez, Julieta 2) Madrigal, Araceli 3) Gutierrez, Ashley 4) Venegas, Karen

2:32.47 (1:22.38)1:47.83 (37.74)1:10.09 (1:10.09)31.82

4:59.61 (1:11.76)4:20.92 (33.07)3:47.85 (1:15.38)3:06.49 (34.02)

    Laredo United South 5:00.62  5:17.9817
1) Benavides, Joscelyn A 2) Saavedra, Fatima 3) Varela, Vanessa G 4) Garcia, Daniela

2:29.00 (1:12.00)1:51.04 (34.04)1:17.00 (1:17.00)36.60

5:00.62 (1:11.30)4:23.97 (34.65)3:49.32 (1:20.32)3:07.90 (38.90)

    Weslaco 5:06.13  5:05.1318
1) Cervantes, Ivanna 2) Caballero, Kara 3) Chacon, Angelique 4) Dillard, Madelyn

2:40.41 (1:23.85)1:54.97 (38.41)1:16.56 (1:16.56)34.11

5:06.13 (1:11.42)4:29.40 (34.69)3:54.71 (1:14.30)3:11.33 (30.92)

    Edinburg Economedes 5:32.91  6:22.7819
1) Handy, Julissa 2) Arambula, Janitza 3) Castillo, Nevaeh 4) Neira, Daniela

2:46.52 (1:30.99)1:55.61 (40.08)1:15.53 (1:15.53)36.47

5:32.91 (1:19.36)4:46.01 (32.46)4:13.55 (1:27.03)3:22.92 (36.40)

    Edinburg North 5:48.25  5:40.6320
1) Cantu, Isabella 2) Gonzalez, Karoline 3) Gomez, Emma 4) Gomez, Genesis

2:50.64 (1:28.72)2:03.11 (41.19)1:21.92 (1:21.92)36.59

5:48.25 (1:22.29)5:03.18 (37.22)4:25.96 (1:35.32)3:36.52 (45.88)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Harlingen DQ 4:44.20  4:43.63---
1) Castillo, Alyson 2) Infante, Mia E 3) Gonzalez, Aubree 4) Ovalle, Audrey

2:25.05 (1:10.87)1:47.79 (33.61)1:14.18 (1:14.18)36.36

DQ 4:44.20 (1:04.97)4:09.22 (29.99)3:39.23 (1:14.18)2:59.11 (34.06)

    Northside Taft SCR  4:33.20---
1) Casey, Olivia 2) Maese, Briana 3) White, Sierra 4) Garcia, Ava L

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    Northside O'Connor 3:21.25 403:24.111

1) Nichols, Jayden J 2) Cuellar, Mateo L 3) Tirres, Paul R 4) D'Orazio, Matt H

1:43.76 (52.94)1:15.75 (24.93)50.82 (50.82)24.15

3:21.25 (47.60)2:56.45 (22.80)2:33.65 (49.89)2:07.55 (23.79)

    Northside Sotomayor 3:22.07 343:24.712
1) Wallace, Paul T 2) Mascorro, Andres C 3) Choi, Hyungjeen 4) Edwards, Xavier C

1:43.49 (52.63)1:15.76 (24.90)50.86 (50.86)24.36

3:22.07 (46.94)2:57.33 (22.20)2:35.13 (51.64)2:08.21 (24.72)

    Northside Taft 3:25.47 323:32.093
1) Castellanos, Ryan 2) Buikema, Noah 3) Buikema, Elisha J 4) Smith, Lincoln M

1:44.31 (51.84)1:16.94 (24.47)52.47 (52.47)24.99

3:25.47 (48.54)3:00.06 (23.13)2:36.93 (52.62)2:08.68 (24.37)

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 3:26.69 303:27.614
1) Perez, Santi 2) Austin, Josh 3) Marin-Mera, Massi 4) Salazar, Sebas C

1:44.60 (52.87)1:16.55 (24.82)51.73 (51.73)24.95

3:26.69 (50.54)3:00.26 (24.11)2:36.15 (51.55)2:09.06 (24.46)

    Northside Harlan 3:28.70 283:29.905
1) Hart, Luke 2) Erwin Cabello, TJ 3) Montejo, Julian 4) Dixon, Armand

1:43.76 (52.81)1:15.79 (24.84)50.95 (50.95)24.21

3:28.70 (51.48)3:01.84 (24.62)2:37.22 (53.46)2:09.24 (25.48)

    Northside Brennan 3:30.93 263:37.826
1) Garcia, Jeremy B 2) Zurawski, Joseph A 3) Kohrs, Levi R 4) Evans, Cole E

1:46.57 (52.21)1:19.44 (25.08)54.36 (54.36)26.02

3:30.93 (52.19)3:03.19 (24.45)2:38.74 (52.17)2:11.27 (24.70)

    Laredo United 3:31.32 243:34.517
1) Barragan Torres, Rafael A 2) Camacho, Hebert A 3) Villarreal, Gavin X 4) Hinojosa, Isaias P

1:45.42 (53.29)1:17.42 (25.29)52.13 (52.13)25.15

3:31.32 (51.66)3:04.67 (25.01)2:39.66 (54.24)2:10.79 (25.37)

    Northside Health Careers DQ 3:26.12  3:31.56---
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Razote, Noah 2) Pal, Om 3) Efimov, Luke 4) Seegert, Charles

1:44.02 (52.67)1:15.58 (24.23)51.35 (51.35)24.60

DQ 3:26.12 (52.68)2:57.92 (24.48)2:33.44 (49.42)2:07.63 (23.61)

B - Final
    Los Fresnos 3:40.21 183:41.919

1) De Leon, JD M 2) Luna, Joannes I 3) Garcia, Javiereduardo 4) Gutierrez, David

1:47.55 (53.16)1:19.81 (25.42)54.39 (54.39)25.95

3:40.21 (57.08)3:10.00 (26.87)2:43.13 (55.58)2:13.49 (25.94)

    Harlingen 3:45.35 143:47.0410
1) Guerrero, Ragde 2) Carreon, Eli J 3) Hernandez, Mikey 4) Pena, Julian C

1:54.77 (58.23)1:23.97 (27.43)56.54 (56.54)26.73

3:45.35 (52.04)3:17.73 (24.42)2:53.31 (58.54)2:22.74 (27.97)
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B - Final ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    Pharr San Juan Alamo 3:45.73 123:49.5111
1) Nava, Gabriel 2) Bocanegra, Rudy 3) Tamez, Isaac 4) Hernandez, Christopher

1:55.01 (58.24)1:23.16 (26.39)56.77 (56.77)27.24

3:45.73 (54.63)3:16.86 (25.76)2:51.10 (56.09)2:22.26 (27.25)

    Laredo Alexander 3:46.79 103:50.4212
1) Saldana, Gabriel E 2) Ortiz, Steven A 3) Sanchez, Sebastian 4) Ortega Deschamps, Julian

1:53.41 (58.30)1:23.02 (27.91)55.11 (55.11)26.43

3:46.79 (59.50)3:15.77 (28.48)2:47.29 (53.88)2:19.30 (25.89)

    Laredo United South 3:53.00 83:53.0113
1) Mancillas, Antonio 2) Viera, Moises A 3) Garza, Angel I 4) Villanueva, Jose M

1:58.39 (1:01.42)1:26.11 (29.14)56.97 (56.97)27.61

3:53.00 (56.76)3:22.94 (26.70)2:56.24 (57.85)2:25.86 (27.47)

    Laredo Johnson 3:55.97 63:57.3114
1) Aguinaga, Dylan A 2) Rangel, Amare A 3) Baron, Esdras G 4) Chavez, Eduardo C

1:58.49 (59.86)1:26.74 (28.11)58.63 (58.63)27.63

3:55.97 (58.60)3:24.78 (27.41)2:57.37 (58.88)2:26.40 (27.91)

    Del Rio DQ DQ  4:15.64---
Other

1) Joo, Elijah M 2) Ellison, Coltyn M 3) Sotelo, Emilio 4) Camacho, Gerardo

2:13.03 (1:08.47)1:37.45 (32.89)1:04.56 (1:04.56)30.36

3:31.42 (1:18.39)2:44.80 (31.77)

    Weslaco DQ 4:12.78  4:14.29---
Other

1) Ortegon, Joaquin 2) Jimemez, Emmanuel 3) Hernandez, Andrew 4) Guerra, Jacob

2:00.20 (1:01.08)1:28.71 (29.59)59.12 (59.12)28.06

DQ 4:12.78 (1:02.27)3:40.27 (29.76)3:10.51 (1:10.31)2:32.87 (32.67)
 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Northside O'Connor 3:24.11  3:24.591

1) Nichols, Jayden J 2) Cuellar, Mateo L 3) Tirres, Paul R 4) D'Orazio, Matt H

1:44.55 (53.12)1:16.71 (25.28)51.43 (51.43)24.52

3:24.11 (48.71)2:58.74 (23.34)2:35.40 (50.85)2:08.79 (24.24)

    Northside Sotomayor 3:24.71  3:24.242
1) Edwards, Xavier C 2) Mascorro, Andres C 3) Choi, Hyungjeen 4) Wallace, Paul T

1:42.06 (52.54)1:14.50 (24.98)49.52 (49.52)23.67

3:24.71 (50.54)2:57.90 (23.73)2:34.17 (52.11)2:06.76 (24.70)

    Brownsville Veterans Memorial 3:27.61  3:31.083
1) Perez, Santi 2) Austin, Josh 3) Marin-Mera, Massi 4) Salazar, Sebas C

1:43.99 (52.89)1:16.18 (25.08)51.10 (51.10)24.57

3:27.61 (51.00)3:01.06 (24.45)2:36.61 (52.62)2:09.11 (25.12)

    Northside Harlan 3:29.90  3:42.464
1) Hart, Luke 2) Erwin Cabello, TJ 3) Montejo, Julian 4) Dixon, Armand

1:43.38 (53.00)1:15.62 (25.24)50.38 (50.38)23.88

3:29.90 (52.59)3:02.49 (25.18)2:37.31 (53.93)2:08.78 (25.40)

    Northside Health Careers 3:31.56  3:23.245
1) Razote, Noah 2) Pal, Om 3) Efimov, Luke 4) Seegert, Charles

1:46.93 (54.62)1:16.93 (24.62)52.31 (52.31)25.00

3:31.56 (53.93)3:02.98 (25.35)2:37.63 (50.70)2:11.31 (24.38)

    Northside Taft 3:32.09  3:32.556
1) Castellanos, Ryan 2) Buikema, Noah 3) Buikema, Elisha J 4) Smith, Lincoln M

1:48.06 (54.31)1:19.09 (25.34)53.75 (53.75)25.45

3:32.09 (49.73)3:06.25 (23.89)2:42.36 (54.30)2:13.20 (25.14)
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    Laredo United 3:34.51  3:40.147
1) Barragan Torres, Rafael A 2) Camacho, Hebert A 3) Villarreal, Gavin X 4) Hinojosa, Isaias P

1:47.29 (54.78)1:18.72 (26.21)52.51 (52.51)25.00

3:34.51 (53.00)3:06.49 (24.98)2:41.51 (54.22)2:13.19 (25.90)

    Northside Brennan 3:37.82  3:34.818
1) Garcia, Jeremy B 2) Zurawski, Joseph A 3) Kohrs, Levi R 4) Evans, Cole E

1:49.34 (53.64)1:21.47 (25.77)55.70 (55.70)27.05

3:37.82 (52.84)3:09.68 (24.70)2:44.98 (55.64)2:15.73 (26.39)

    Los Fresnos 3:41.91  3:39.559
1) De Leon, JD M 2) Luna, Joannes I 3) Garcia, Javiereduardo 4) Gutierrez, David

1:48.21 (53.21)1:20.38 (25.38)55.00 (55.00)25.49

3:41.91 (57.36)3:11.68 (27.13)2:44.55 (56.34)2:15.11 (26.90)

    Harlingen 3:47.04  3:48.5610
1) Guerrero, Ragde 2) Carreon, Eli J 3) Hernandez, Mikey 4) Pena, Julian C

1:54.06 (59.04)1:23.12 (28.10)55.02 (55.02)26.24

3:47.04 (53.34)3:18.61 (24.91)2:53.70 (59.64)2:22.95 (28.89)

    Pharr San Juan Alamo 3:49.51  3:39.9611
1) Trevino, Isaac 2) Nava, Gabriel 3) Silva, Franco 4) Hernandez, Christopher

1:56.91 (59.91)1:26.20 (29.20)57.00 (57.00)27.23

3:49.51 (55.39)3:20.44 (26.32)2:54.12 (57.21)2:24.11 (27.20)

    Laredo Alexander 3:50.42  3:51.6612
1) Saldana, Gabriel E 2) Ortiz, Steven A 3) Sanchez, Sebastian 4) Ortega Deschamps, Julian

1:54.18 (59.23)1:23.30 (28.35)54.95 (54.95)26.30

3:50.42 (1:01.27)3:04.23 (15.08)2:49.15 (54.97)2:20.45 (26.27)

    Laredo United South 3:53.01  3:56.0513
1) Mancillas, Antonio 2) Viera, Moises A 3) Garza, Angel I 4) Villanueva, Jose M

1:59.29 (1:01.89)1:26.57 (29.17)57.40 (57.40)27.91

3:53.01 (56.03)3:23.58 (26.60)2:56.98 (57.69)2:26.44 (27.15)

    Laredo Johnson 3:57.31  4:04.2114
1) Aguinaga, Dylan A 2) Rangel, Amare A 3) Baron, Esdras G 4) Chavez, Eduardo C

1:59.21 (59.48)1:27.58 (27.85)59.73 (59.73)28.47

3:57.31 (58.11)3:26.38 (27.18)2:59.20 (59.99)2:27.00 (27.79)

    Weslaco 4:14.29  4:16.5215
1) Ortegon, Joaquin 2) Jimemez, Emmanuel 3) Hernandez, Andrew 4) Guerra, Jacob

2:03.90 (1:03.72)1:30.34 (30.16)1:00.18 (1:00.18)28.29

4:14.29 (1:02.47)3:42.48 (30.66)3:11.82 (1:07.92)2:36.35 (32.45)

    Del Rio 4:15.64  4:19.7216
1) Joo, Elijah M 2) Ellison, Coltyn M 3) Sotelo, Emilio 4) Camacho, Gerardo

2:10.84 (1:07.32)1:36.02 (32.50)1:03.52 (1:03.52)29.49

4:15.64 (57.32)3:44.54 (26.22)3:18.32 (1:07.48)2:42.18 (31.34)

    Edinburg 4:20.37  4:17.8717
1) Velez, Nathaniel 2) Moreno, Ethan 3) Martinez, Angel 4) Tindal Jackson, Michael

2:13.41 (1:08.53)1:35.94 (31.06)1:04.88 (1:04.88)30.40

4:20.37 (59.83)3:47.62 (27.08)3:20.54 (1:07.13)2:43.64 (30.23)

    Castroville Medina Valley 4:20.61  4:39.6718
1) Krieger, Landon P 2) Carpenter, Kyle 3) Wilkin, Joseph 4) Skidmore, Jamison

2:05.58 (58.62)1:35.16 (28.20)1:06.96 (1:06.96)31.14

4:20.61 (1:07.29)3:45.34 (32.02)3:13.32 (1:07.74)2:36.71 (31.13)

    Brownsville Hanna 4:25.55  3:56.1319
1) Chanes Alvarez, Rafael E 2) Arizpe, Christopher 3) Cortez, Damien 4) Del Bosque, Dante

2:15.66 (1:11.86)1:38.61 (34.81)1:03.80 (1:03.80)30.31

4:25.55 (1:02.37)3:51.64 (28.46)3:23.18 (1:07.52)2:47.43 (31.77)
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    Edinburg North 4:32.50  4:41.5220
1) Corona, Lucas 2) Mendiola, Daniel 3) Gonzalez, Diego 4) Gonzalez, James

1:40.91 (33.34)1:23.59 (16.02)1:07.57 (1:07.57)31.09

4:32.50 (1:38.11)3:31.71 (37.32)2:54.39 (1:13.48)2:21.52 (40.61)

    La Joya 5:20.52  5:21.1821
1) Rosales, Emmanuel 2) Vasquez, Abraham 3) Trevino, Albert 4) Lopez-Reyes, Jesus

2:56.25 (1:20.43)2:11.64 (35.82)1:35.82 (1:35.82)39.73

5:20.52 (1:10.80)4:40.74 (31.02)4:09.72 (1:13.47)3:29.57 (33.32)

    Edinburg Economedes DQ 4:37.74  4:55.25---
1) Lucio, Israel 2) Rodriguez, Alexander 3) Cazares, Jose 4) Matamoros, Jose

2:55.16 (1:43.12)2:22.50 (1:10.46)1:12.04 (1:12.04)32.02

DQ 4:37.74 ( )4:37.74 (1:42.58)4:01.22 (1:06.06)


